CR. 2—’

sxtrect from Telegrem from militery to sym. wondon

dated Aug 22pd 1919,

2121, woudoun separstion gllowance suthorized at

fuel rate.




CR. 272/

Extract from telegram received from Sgmopticel Tondon
Feb19th, 1919,

The following on demobilizationleave

will be discharged oUni‘th Kingdom on date named

Karch l4th.




CR, 2/2

Bggract from Telegram despatched to Symoptical Jan.

 Pay separation allowance on acsount of 2121 Louddun at the

Ceptembor lst 1917.

rate of £10. per month from




xtract from telegram received from Bynoptioal Lendon,
Jan,2,1919,

Telegran waniting reply, Ly telegram Dec.zlst 2121 Loudon,




2/2/
/

Extraoct of Telegrapn from Syn.ptical, London to Military,  t.

John's dated Dasc.21st 1918,

With reference my telegram Oct,2lst 2121 LOBQON 0.C. 2nd

Battalion pressing for imnediate settlement of clsima.




C.R. 2/21

Extraot of Belegram, from Synoptiocal, London, dated Dec.lst 1918,

® With reflerence your tel egram Nov,.28th 2121 Lendon from what date

should payment commence.




R/

Spoptical.
Betract Crom Felegress Izom SRSGUPEtoda.iated Nov. Dlsl., 1018

With reference your telesgrame

Nov. 17th., and Nov. 19th., my
telegram Oct. 26th., 3121 London
0,07 2nd., Battalion pressing

for irmediate settlement of claims.




Fl"{ 2/2/

® pasorn 07506 Tondon detod Yoved/11/18.

2121 Bdm J. London.

0f ihe Roptl. Band reportcd at the 2nd Bn., dazoley Down Comp, on 11/10/18,

Memo (9471) from 0.Ce 2nd Pne




T E 2

71th reference to vour telegram low,Zlst 2121
Laudon linisterg instructions to continue payment of »10,00
per month until otherwige orderad.




" CR 2%

xtract from Telegram to Military, St. John'cs froa Synoptical,
Lerdon, dated Ostobsr 25th. 1918e

With reference my letter August 14th. 2121 Loudon,

please inform me of your decision as soon as poseible.




0 - -
;waRZ/Z 7

* Subjecti= Olaim for Separation Allowance,
2121, Bdsm. J. Loudoun.

The Soldier is claiming the Allowance for his Widowed Mother,
aged 73 years, Her husband died in 1900, Prior to Loudoun's enlistment
he was earning 50/~ per week of which he contributed 40/- Pper week,
including payment for Board and Lodging. The net amount allowed for
Board etc. may be estimated at 15/— per week, leaving balance towards
his Mother's maintenance of 25/= per week. She also received 0ld Age
Pension of 7/6 per week. Her total income before his enlistment was
therefore £1:12:6. Since his enlistment he has had an allotment in her
favour of 50 cents per day, l.e. 14/5 per week, plud Old Age Pension '7/8,
or 10/7 less then she received previous to his enlistment. Mrs. Loudoun
has no other children and apart from the 014 Age Pension of 7/8 per week,
Bandsman Loudoun is her sole support.

The clause in the Newfoundlend Regulations for Separation Allowance |
"Sole Support" debars her from perticipating in the benefits of Separation
Allowance, in so far as she receives "0ld Age Pension" and her son ie not |
therefore her"sole support.”

If finally Mre. Loudoun is coneidered as being eligible for

Separation Allowance, it may besirable to define "sole support” as follows
¥A Soldier who is en only child may be considered to be the "sole
"support® of a dependant who is not in receipt of more than 10/=
Yor #2.50 per week from any other source, such as Old Age Penalon,
"Nat ional Relief Fund, Dividends or Private Investments".

5 It is understood from the Oanadians thet where widowed Mothers are
in receipt of 0ld Ame Pensions they are not slegible for Separation
Allowance. Some time ago it was recommended by the Officer 1/0 of the
Claims Branch, O.M.F.C. that there should be thres different soales to
mest such cases, 8.g.,

Sole Support #20.00 per month,

Secondary Support, 16.00 * ]

Contributory Support, 10,00 * 5
which up to now has not been accepted by the Oanadian Govermment, but °
poeaiblf may be oonsidered by the Newfoundland Government.

It is strongly recommended that some such scale should be intro-
duced in the Newfoundland Regulations, as it is cleerly e hardship that a
oase such &s Mrs. Loudoun's should be rejected because she is in receipt
of such a emell sum of 7/8 per week from & source other than her son's
allotment.

It is understood thet the object of the grant of Separation Allow=
ance is to assist in meintaining the Soldier's dependants, within a
certain 1imit, up to the pre-enlistment basis.

Could it not be arranged that in such oases as Mrs. Loudoun's,
Separation Allowance be imsued, less income from other BOUrces, ©.Ze,
Separation Allowance, per 28 days £33 16: 0
Less 0ld Age Pension, " 4 weeks 1ls 103 ©
Net amount payeble =--=me-mmm—-eee -~ £51 810

Regarding 0ld Age Pensions. The Canadian 0ffice states that such
Pension is granted only in e case where the applicant is in receipt of
not mors than 8/= per week, from all sources.

Therefore if Mrs. Loudoun recsived 26/= per week, over and above
the cost of Board and Lodging from her son before he enlisted she would
not have received 0ld Age Pensiong




2o

The General principle adopted by the 0ld Age Pension
Oommissioners, is to make up the applicants income to 15/- per week,
which was considered in pre-war days as being & fair allowance for
maintenance, this would suggest that Mrs. Loudoun received only 5/8
per week from her son, instead of 25/= as stated.

The amount estimated by the Canadians for the cost of Board
end Lodging is from 15/= to 25/~ per week according to the son's employ=
mént. They suggest that the accuracy of Mrs. Loudoun's statement
may be tested by refersnce to the Local Pensions Committee, who would
be in a position to instdtute necessary inguiry. If ib is desired
that this suggestion should be given effect, your instructions are
requested, please.




NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

SEPARATION ALLOWANOE
NOTICE.

THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION is to be filled in correctly in
every detail, and a complete reply must be glven to sach question.

Each statemsnt is considersd as being made on oath by virtue
of the Provisions of Acts 5 & 6, Will. IV., o. 62, and the form is
to be signed before a Magistrate of your District, and rsturned to

The Chief Paymaster & ufficer i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Strest,
London, S.W. 1.
Name in full of Soldier Ranla Regiment or Unit | Regtl Ko.

John Loudoun Bdsm. Newfoundland 2181

Age of Soldier: 42 Harried or Single: S8ingle
Name in full of Age | Ocoupation | Permanent Address ]

Auome: :r boid:.;“ ot 4, Waterloo Road
n oun
gnes Watson Lo New Prestwiok,

* I IT your husband Ts alive | Uccupation [ Whers Fmployed
state:
Name in full

Dead

5. If your husband is alive and ie
not‘supporting you, state reason,

If your husband is a chronic
invalid and totally incapaci-
tated, state nature of malady
which must be supported by a
medical certificate, and en-
closed with this document.

. a ow sBtate date date

and place of death of your Kilmarnook, 1900
husband.

8. Names of your other ohildren | Age Occupation | Addreeses in full

9. State amount earned by (a) you

(b) your husband




10. State amount and source of
any other Incoms, such as 0ld y
Ags Pension, National Relief
Fund, Pension from any Auth- Bld Age Pension 7/8 per week
ority, Interest, Dividend, etc. X

11. Are you in receipt of Separa-
tion Allowance from the British
Government, if so, how much?

12. Actual amount contributed by
Soldier prior to enlistment.

13, Was this amount contributed
weekly or monthly?

14. Did this amount include pay-
ment of son's board, etc.

156. State your son's trade or
occupation prior to snlistment.

18. Stats amount of his wages.

Teilor & Cutter

£231030 « 18

17. State name and address of
his last employer. Wyillis Houston,
Newmarket Street, Ayr.

18. state amount of support month-
ly from son since enlistment.

19. Actual amount contributsd by
other children weekly or monthly

20. If not receiving support from
other children state the cause.
(Marriags »f sone cannot be
regarded 'aB a valid reason for No other children
non-support. )

I herewith make this solemn declaration conscientiouely

believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of

the Acts § & 8, Will. IV., c. 62.

Signature
Place. ot Agnes Loudoun
Residence

4, Vaterloo Road, Prestwick,
Declared and subscribed befors me at
this day of New Prestwiok, 5,
ninetnnugiwmmw of Fenruary 8

the Magistrate

Wm. Robertson, J.P, for
Place or County

for which he acts
the County of Ayr.




Hother

Children’

sents per day in favour




lame and addre

s of your 1ast | W, Wylllis Houston,
£ Tallor,
Newnmarket sStreet, Ayr.

£150:0:0 per annum

e > il
your absan

d, what is

nth? s Nil

A. & G. Artillery, (Volunteers)

: state

Unit _2/1st Hewfound] Ktv—c‘q" l-.!l%ni'-tl:r, Lte Ool. Casips

__Deg. 1017




2 12/

Exfrset of Nomimel Roll §+ B.E.F. emburked 3R

at Sovthombon on 1-7-18

#2121 Pte. J. Loudoun. (Bend)




Extract of Telegram to SynopRical london dated Jume 5th. 1918

*With referemoe to olaim for Separation Allowance London
and others take up with Minister of Militia on arrival.”




C.R 212/

Extract of Telegram to Military St. Johnis, Nfld. dated May 23rd,.!1§. |

"with reference my talegram March 10th, 2121 Ioudown states +that
depsndant on and in urgent need of Separation dllowence.Telegraph at
once whether you are admitting olaim?




CR**

Extrect from Telegrem received from London, dated

Msy 10th,1918

Telegraph whether separation allowance may be
admitted to 2121 Bandsmen London, see Jy
letter February £lst,Ne.167.




CRO2 2

<ohn Loudoun wes attested for Gemorel
Servico with the NEWROUNDILND & RECIIENT ON Jan, 21st 1926,

Regimentel No.- gyp; vias glloted to PtegJ. Loudoun,

U"FUTITY
Ractx‘\Lodgnr,
Dents of Militia.

March 25th 1919




LOFER 1979

ives/_a/v;a.

The

S0th Januery

2121, T d o a2

HOYAL
2000/127, 81/0/18.
17085/401) 1:/8/18.

ullo. unoce-telesraph &' once=whather
vo. are-adzitting clain-fulls ,m.ﬂ.
ynpptical.”
(

Dessatchod / )/1 {1%12);
ni.llt.m . St..John's.
roence my le.ter 14tn
~-pleass int'
as a0on as possibla”
"gynopticel.”

'nafsr-moe my tologras Both Oot
121- Loudoun-0fTicor Commandi:
d t ressing 'ox-i wdinte-
of ¢l

*caymont of=- $10, *'.).—l_mr mont h-
*until otherw ordarsd.”
Hilivary,"

(5)e
Despatched 1/1 vm (1400)1
1 3

eronce ’our r.ﬂ fmr“ n B8th Nove=
'Elﬂl-bmuu\m-rrr-- what date-should
*paymont-gom ence,
*gynoptical."

Hone

the Minister of
uilitia,

St. John's

}iewtoun:‘u:md.

gL

&




'R 'ence my tologran £O Oote~
2121-Loudoun=-0.Ce~2/Bn.~prensing
‘for-im sdistoessttlonent=of olaim-
fullstop.”

ng reply as at Dsc,.B5lgt-ny telorran

e

'S,v‘ncpt.loa.l. o

co-on account ~f-
1=af rats of-'en Dollars-
~Sept.1/17=fulleotop.”
“allitaryl®

Capt.
Aset.Paymaster,
For Chief Paymaster & 0 1/c Reocds,

.




1ma1/491/1=uA

Tho Hone the Minister of
¥ilitia,

St. John's,

Hewfoundland,

afE 14th, August

2121, BANDSUAN J,. LOUDOUN,
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGINENT,

With referanse to thig
office Ho. 2868/167/rPaA, £21/2/18,
end the enclosed copy of a
memorandum which wae handed to
the Kinister during his recent
vieit: As direoted by him further

enquiry was made throu

Local Wir Peneicns Committee at
Prestwiock and copies of correspon-
dence rolating thereto are enc osed
for consideration, please,

o MaJor,
Onbief Pamaster & 0 1/c Records,




l;..;iom/um
mlgu Chief Pa & 0 i/a. dg,

- 58, Victoris Street,
London, S.W. 1.

TO:
Local War Pensions Cemmittes,
Pron-;n:. Ayr,
«Beo

26th, July, 1918.

2121, Bandeman J. Loudomm,
Royal Newfoundland Re

i
A claim has been made by the above-named Seldier f
Separation A 1ovmnﬁn in favour of his Mothery Mrs. Agnes Loud "
4, Waterlco Read, near Prestwick, [
|
As the grant of Separation Allowance is governed
or less by the degree of dependence on the Soldisr before he em=
listed, mrhaps your commit tee may be good enough to cause enquiry
to be mede, and ascertain particulars of:

(1) Mrs, Loudoun's income from all sources prior to her Son's |
enlistment, including his contributden less amount that may be
estimated as his cost of Board, Lodging ®te.,

\
12)  Her™income subsequsmt to his enlistment. Any other inform-
ation that may be useful in deciding her Son's claim.

It is understood that Mrs. Loudoun has no other children.
(8d) H.A. TIMEWELL,
Ili}r. &
Chief Paymaster & O ¢ Recorda.

i (2)

.Locnl War Pensions Committes,
Prestwick, Ayr.
N.B.

FROM:

TO:
Chief Paymaster &£ 0 1/c Records,
Newfoundlani Contingentm
58, Victoria Sireet,
London. S.W. 1.

6/8/18.
I have made enquiries as desired and find,-

That prior to her s-n's enlistment Mrs. Londoun was in receiph
of en old age Pension of 5/- par wesk. Her son who was mogd as
& tailor and cutter in Ayr had a wage of £3:15:0. per week,
1ived with his Mother and paid the rent add all household expenses
Apart from the old age Pension he was his mother's
Deducting the amount that may be estimsted a8 his cost of etc.
his cehtribution would be about 25/« per week. i ‘

(2) Mrs. Loudoun's inceme 0 his enlistme-t is (
=%k 01d age Pension now 7/6 per week and {(b) her son's all




= " Mrs Loudod partislly paralysed and needs assistance in
looking after her house. She has no other children.

(sd) Alex. Gibson,
Secretary Local War Pensions Committes.




T herebr acknowledze the racaipt of the W/{%ﬁd—fu{ Mﬁym

[}
Dste\"é "&'g 1921 Reptl.Yo. 1, t i

Rank

Simature




. Cables and Telograms :
VSYNOPTICAL," London.
Teley

©veoniwas  NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

Communications o be addrassed to the
SHIEF PAYRASTER & OFFISCR /R REOONDS.

MEMORANDUM.

T G oy

PAY
AND RECORD OFFICE,. Minister of nlitil,
B8. VICTORIA STREET, Ste Jomn's,
HNEWFOUNDLARD «

LONDON, S,W.1.

17th June '
SUBJECT : | REPLY

EX 2121 BANDEMAN J.LOUDON. | Dsted Hovember 12th,1919
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT. |
Ploase return M’_ and retain w

Reforence Nos.

|
With reference to this | Paymemt ef full smeunt has
office memorandum PEA, 27/2/19Peen authorised.
[The following further uttnr from
Loudon d to and f Bef, Tgm.te Lemden u‘a‘u.
to thie office by 0¢Ce 2nd Batte No,305, Meme Ne.lllB °
11/6/19, is quoted:-

"Just a note to say that
my mother has not been
paid her3back Separation
Moneys, Would you be kind
enough to send me an ex-
planation why she had not Minister of Militia,
been paidsame. Thanking

you for your pest kindness

in this matter. I may say
that all the local men(who
left en ellotment) have been
peid and I cannot understand
why I am agin being victimised
in this matter. Hoping you
will forgive the intrusion

of this letter."

Will you kindly ssy whethey
there is any altebatitn your
decision to pay Separation Allowance
t £10.00 per month to Loudon's
mother, and if you will euthorise
Separation Allowance to be paid
from the date of enlistment.

Algo with regerd to War
Scrv!.oo Gratuity. What portion of
ulu 8 payable to Mrs. Loudon,
ple

¢' (/ o "’{Inior,
Chief Staff Officer (London).




2 12|

Extract from telegram received from Synoptical, London,

Aug. 9th,1919,

Jith reference to my letter June 17th when

may decisiui: be expected claim of 2121 London.




Extract from Neminal Roll of #fRi,Band The Reynl Efld, Regt
whioh left Winchester, Hants, and ombarked at Southampton
ea 1-7-18 to join the lot Bu, B.B.F.

« J. Lomdoun,




R o

Extract from Nominal Roll of Nfld, Regt. Draft No.20

Embarked from Southampton,
for the B.E.F.
1-3-1¥/and returned to &yr 18=4=17.

2121 Pfe. J. Loudpun




~-trnot from lleminal Rell nraft (AL Ranks) to 1st

An, D.0.0 Tbarked sowthamptons

21m Lowdoun, 5




202

xteact frou Somimal Rell of Jegul NELl, Megte Muweh
13th, 1929,

The &l e the Und in the United
Ednglen on Sate stated Lo comfirmed Ly Gffiecr 1/¢ Necawo
ondone

2121 Bdm J.Loudoun




CR 221

inmtenct frem Dedly Omicrs 2wt 11 Unit The Royal
BflAe Hegbe LSeO8ls BeduB:wten,Deijls somaending
2nd Battae 16-0-19,

The folioding Othar Ranie having beem dincharged ia
Grest Deidain is stwuck off the otrength as fyem 10-3-19,

2121 Pte. J. Loudoun,




CR. 42!

Extract from Casnalties received from Pay

and Record Office, London duted 25 Feb. 1919.

The U/M to be discharged in U. . 14/3-19 is

granted Demob, Leave from 14/2/19 - 14/3/19,

5 2121 Ioudoun,




~ctrnot from Nomintl Roll Dreft (A1 T

B/3.F, Bibarkced Southamyien. 31.3-37

Lovdon,

Pand returnsd to Ayr, 18-4-17,




SR 213

Extract from- telegram from .yn. , London to Military.

dated Aug. 19th 1919,

Sxpedite reply to my telegram Aug. 8th 2121 Loudon.




i Telephone %
VICTORIA £923:& 4 NEWFOUNDLAND

10 be to
GNILF PAYMASTER & SSFIOCR US.RECORDS.

MEMORANDUM.
No.11185/844/08s

= l ae C.R, 212l
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, !
The Minister of Militia,
58, VICTORIA STREET.
LONDON, S.W.1. 8te Jom's,
NEWFOUNDLAND.
Mi/FE, 11th September 9" - |
SUBJECT : I e

EX W0.2121 BDSM.J.LOUDON. >
ROYAL HEWF WNDLAND REGIMENT. ‘ Datsgfovember 12th.1919 '

Reforatce Nes732/5768/PkA, 17/6/19 |  Piessertura ORIGINAL wnd reain DUPLIGATE. |

I{\h reference to the ‘ Your sstien is esnfirmed.
¥ lease
sbove quotsd memorandum, further |® %

exchengé of telegrams is confirmed:- %

(1)
Despatohed 8/8/19 (316): Minister of Militiae
"Hildt St. Joim's.

etter -
“June-when mey decision be
"exp ected as to claim of
"2121.Loudon.

SYNOPTICAL".

Received A}g}lﬂ (303).
ot London.

e
"rate.
MILITARY.
which letter it is understood
suthorises payment of Separation
Allowance to be made at full
rate and retroactive from the
date of enlistment. Payment 1s
being made accordingly, and the
Separation Allowance portion of
War Servise Gretuity at §30,00
per month is alse being paid,




WFOUNDLARD

ALLOT® I

1,, (o) L2/ (mml',)/m (o

, until further notification by me, and in r‘(quir-’ad form,

to make an allotment of _“—==_ dollars and J centa
per diem, from my pay, to and for the bonefit of the undermontionsd
Parson and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof’ of identity

1 and/or Persons concerr

@ Esiner vite
Child, othsr BALE ADDAE e
Relat A . Each

d Person)

4 [

B

J .
affect from and including //“LM !97

6 completed and s

counter-
and forwarded to the

/12/14.

1
Company .

Allottor.

i 1917




Cables and Telegrams :
" SYNOPTICAL,” Lbndon.

veehiiie.  NEWFOUNDLAND CONTIN

& ornora 110 goy

MEMORANDUM.
No._11185/844/Paa

From | e C.R" 2 | oL |

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, The Minister of Militia,

58, VICTORIA STREET, i

@ St. John's,
LONDON, S,w.1.

Fu/FK. 11th September 1e19 i

SUBJECT :
eels Dued Novembor 12th,1919

HD REG

578/P&A, 17/6/19. Ploase tarn ORIGINAL and roiain DUPLIGATE,

ith reference to the Your aotien is confirmed.

! A Plesse.
above quoted memorandum, riher

exchenge of telegrams is confirméd:-
of Militia,
\‘:x‘.c‘ on b
to claim of

HOPTICAL".

, \L 2

s

(2).
Recelved 23/8/19 '(303).
"Synoptical, London.

Allowence to be made at full
rate end retroactive from the
dete of enlictment. Payment is
being made accordingly, end the
Separetion Allowence portion of
fiar Service Gratuity at #30.00
pér month is also being paid,
ple > ¥

- /mazzj“,
Chief Staff Officer (London),

(710 16) Whos—RPSIRS 1000 1719 HWV{P4SZ)))




-, Telephone:
“* VICTORIA 4923 & 4.
Communications to ba s ‘o
CHIEF PATMASTER & GFTIGER 16 REGORDS,

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTING

MEMORANDUM.

From
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
. 58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W.1.

17th June

ke R

|
The Minister of Militia,
! t. John's

NEWFOUNDLAND .

s

SUBJECT :

EX 2121 BANDSHAN J
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND

Reference Nos.

REPLY

Dated  Hovember 12¢h.1919 1o

Plesse retarn QRIGINAL snd retuin DUPLICATE.

With reference to this
office memorandum 3454/P&A,

to this office by 0.C. 2nd Batt.
11/6/1¢, is quoted:-

"Just a note to say that

my mother has not been

paid her back Separsfion
Money. Yould you be kind
enough to send me an ex-
plenation why she had not
been paidsame. Thanking
you for your past kindness
in this matter. I mey say
that all the locel men(who
left an ellotment) have been
paid and I cannot understand

in this matter. Hoping you
will forgive the intrusion
of this letter."

there is any alteration in your
decision to
at £10.00 per month to Loudon's
mother, end if you will suthorise
Seperation Allowesnce to be paid
from the date of enlistment.

Aleo with regerd t6 War
Service Gratuity.
payeble to lrs. Loudon,

this te
P ﬁé
’;’y‘//ﬁé\f,fzjszlc&/{/ G ,

Chief Staff Officer (London).

(710 16) Wesss—HPETIS 1000 110 HWV(MZ))

why I em agin being victimisze

%111 you kindly sey wheth

What portion of

t of full amount has

gL

|
i Paymen'
27/2/1L)hn autherised.
The following further letter from
Loudon eddressed to end forwarded

’ (Ref, Tgm.te Lemden 23
(Ne.305, Meme Ne.1115

|
|
|

e,

i W&(/

i

’

pey Separation Allowange

|
|




(,;.;;'.'—;“’ "
VIGTORIA 4023 & 4. NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

Commun
SHIETPAYMASTIR & OFFIEER 1S REQOEDS.

MEMORANDUM.
No. g%ﬂl;ojggg(j Q ’)\\I\
| To

From
|
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, The Hon.the lir'ust.er of M111t1a,
58, VICTORIA STREET, St. John's.
@® Newfoundlend.
LONDON, SW.i. | ®

FM/MN, 27th. February, 1919 .

SUBJECT : REPLY

2121 .BDSMN. J. LOUDOUN. b:
ROYAL, NEWFOUNDIAND REGIMENT. Dated Feby 21st. 1920, 191

Referance Nos. Ploase rotarn QRIGINAL 2nd retain ICATE.

2868/127. - 21/2/18
13082/401 - 12/8/18 |
1765/54/P&A - 30/1/19 8ee this office telegmam

With reference to the | 22/8/19, please,
above quoted numbers the last
named conve¥ing your decision to |
pay Loudoun's Mother Separation | / —
Allowance at the rate of £10.00 pen /
month. S ‘

Tiemt, Col.

The following extract of | Chief Steff Officer,
a further letter from this Soddier | For Minister of Militia,
to his Commanding Officer on the |
subject 1s quoted,~-

"Yours to hand, many thanks for
"your gentlemanly treatment, am
"extremely sorry I did not put my
"ecage personally before you in
"March last. Sir after
"waiting 16 months I have received
"34 pounds, my fellow Bandsmen hav
"received over 60 pounds leaving a
"balance of 26 pounds which I |
"elaim and consider I am entitled
40, 48 you probably know I had |
"to borrow cash from the Adjutant |
"£8:10: to 'ay Mothers rent and
"taxes in October last. I |
"arranged with the Company Pay-
"master to repay at 10/- weekly."

Any other instructions
are awalted, please,

v

- W M Captain.
/ Asst.Paymaster.

Chief Paymaster &0 1/c Records.

(710 16) WESSA—RPITIS 1000 119 HWViP4s2))  H3es




ACK™ dated

Received

REPLY dated
Recaived

EANI tef No

i,

135081/461/Paa

The Hon, the Miniater of
Militia,
«8te Jomn's, e
Newfoundland.

/vy 14th, August

2121, BANDSMAN J,. LOUDOUN,
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAAD RK)IHERT.

With reference to

ottieo Nos /m/»u. 21/2/18,
and the enclosed copy of

memorandum which was hlmd to
the Minister during his recent
vieit: As direoted by him further
snquiry was made the
Local War Pensions ttee at
Ppestwick and oopies of corre:
dencs relating thereto ars enc. od
for consideration, please,

10 Mador,
Ohief Paymaster & 0 1/c Records.




L
WAOKT dated
| Received
1oepLydated
| Rocelved 11—
FSifefNo. _—
T
10616 /678 fe&h

The Hone the Minister of ¥ilitis,
Ste Johnte,

levfoundland. ]
26th November

2191, Bdsm. Js Loudoun,
Royal lie +oundlend “este
oB8B/197, 21/2/18,
13080/461, 14/8/18,

With reference to the
above cuotad Minutes: Rxohange
of telegrams is confirmed.

(1
Despatched 23/6/18 (678)
*i11itery, Ct. John's,
®ieference my telogram 10th May-
"o1plelouloun=atetes that ond-
"ent in urgent nesd-ofw, Separation
"Allovance-telegraph at once-
¥ nother you are-adnitting claim-
"fullaton®.

"Synoptical”

(2
Despatshed 25/10/18 (1712)
"i41itary, Ste John's,
"Reforence my latter l4th Auguat-
¥pinl-loudoun=ploase inform me of
"vour deelislon 48 aoon as poanible”
“tynoptical
A3
Despatohed 71/11/16 (1777?)
m-4)itery, St. John's,
"Heference my telegram 25th Octe~
#0701=Loudoune0fricer Commanding=
"ond Latt.-pressing for-irradiate
*gettlemont- of olaim-"
*Smoptical"

Purther coplos of corres-
vondence, and copics of telegrans
exchanged with Oe Us 2nd Datte
are snolosed for your information.

Najory
Chief Paymaster & O .1/0 Regords,




PR e
Received: *

ed

BS/ALRER. " .

The Hon. the Minister of
Militia,
8t., Jomn's,
Newfoundland.

30th January

2121, Bdsm.J.LOUDOUN.

ROYAL HEVFOURDLAND REGT.

HOYAL SEVEOURDLAND RUGT.
20888/127, 21/2/1a.
13082/471, 14/5/13.

With reference to tha ahove
quoted iinutss: Exehansze of
telograms 1 ~.:vnf‘ir'.=vd.

tched £5 /‘v/l:! (378);
'2111%3!"- Bt. JO n's

-Louamm-s _.at.ea the u-depf‘]dﬂnL
urcent need-of-Separation
Al‘o. noe~telesraph a. oncoc-whethor
yor w‘a-sd—*i*cinv clalv‘—tullnnap.l
"Synpptical,"

Decsatehed 25/10/18 (1712 );
"uilitary. St. John's,
YRel ny leitar 14Lh August-
~please inforn me of
*ion as soon as possible”
'by‘navti ol

"1/1 /1’1 (1‘7"
St. J
1y Enﬁ}zr BBth Oct,-
121~ Loudoun-Officer Comuanding-
"gnd, Batt.-pressing for-imedizte-
"settlement of ol .Xn.-
Bynoptical,"

Beocived ”*!/1"/11),(10, 53) 1
optical. London,
relorsice 1o your teleara:
ut-L‘ 21 Loudoun-iinister ur
"uilitia-gives instruc tlons=gontim
"paymont of- #10,00.-psr monti-
"until otherwise-ordersd.”
uilitary,"

5).
Despatohed 1/1 /18, (1 90)3
i11it; 8t.d
ererence ’aur t.n sum 28th Nov.~
‘Ew!-x.audoun-rro-n what date-should
" paymon ‘t~oomrience., ¥
"Synoptical."”

2 i
el
REPYdated ) B T
el 7 )|

B
} : o




% 6).
sputohed u/ze}zg (1421):
Lary, 8ty John

n 8| h Oote~
dLioud Ce=2/Bn.-proasing

imoediate-settlement~of olain-
fullstop.”

*gynoptical.t
7
neauazon d e/1/19,(5h

M; itary. St. Jomm's. %
ng l')p y 88 &t Doc,Slst-my telacram
'Blet—bec. £121-Loudoun.
"Bynoptical.”

(8).
ved 3/1/15 (280):
onddn .
en uollu‘rs- J

-Sept,.1/1 "—tu].lm.op."
"iilitary."

Cept.
Asst.Paynaster,
'or Chief Paymaster & O i/c Recds.

'/




Onbhowd Telegrams.
~-imc-rlou. maan,
,o—

| SHIZF PATHASTER & OFTIOR U/ RIS
“Gace/eeriean
7]

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
68, VICTORIA STREET,

No.

LONDON. S,W. !
21st FPebruary 1918 .

MEMORANDUM.

L C.R- 2121

To The Hon. the Minister of Militia

St. John's,
FNewfoundland.

R

SUBJECT :
2121, Bdem, John Loudoun,
Royal Newfoundland Regimemt.

Reference Nos.

Application for Separation
Allowance in favour of the above
Soldier's Widowed Mother, N.F.P.
82, and Btatutory Declaration,
N.F.P, 87, are enclosed for your
consideration and decision.

Bdem. Loudoun has an allot-
ment of 50¢ per payable to
his Mother from 1/v/1s

7y '
7
//x,//// CAete ol

Major,
Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Records,

per month from

REPLY
Jepvery 21st,1919

Dated 191

Pleaso roturn ORIGINAL snt retain DUPLICATE.

This cdsim has been eonndur—
ed and it has been deci
t ial allowance of 810.00
1/5/17,

Ref:= Qur Cable of Jan,7th.
1919, No.603,

W et

Minister of Militia

(6 30 85) WIBS—HPTOS 1000 1317 HWV(PITS) K17/068
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where widowed Mothers are

they are not slogible for

was recommended

fromithe Canadisne that
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time ago it
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0.C., lst En. R. Newfoundland Rékt., 26/8/18.
No.NB. 18.

B. E. F.
(7574).
Chief Paymaster % 0. i/c Records,
Nfld Contgt., -London, S.7. 1.

Ref. attached forwarded.

i1t is understood that this case has already heen taken up.

(5gd) A. RALEY, Capt. & Adjt..
for 0.C., 1/bBn., R. Newfoundland

The rinister of wilitia.

2121, sdsman John Loudoun, B.E.F.

. ¥
sir: .

With remard to note from Faymaster smtating my case is still
under consideration, I trust you will hurrym settlement of sams,

y rent and taxes will soon be due and I am sorry to say I am
by no means in funds. I may say mother's case is a very genuine
one she being paralysed in the right arm, and her age being 73, I
1ave to pay a woman to look after her, and find 30/- weekly aquite
insufficient these hard timus. I may also state I have neither
brother nor sister, being sole support for the last 19 years since

as

father died.
Trusting you will give my case favourable consideration,
and thanking vou in antieipation,

I remain,
Your obelient Servant,

(sgd) 2121 John Loudoun,
; Taterloo Road.
Wew Prestwick, Ayr.




0
‘ 1,045/%1’"4

s —

Hon. Uinister of uilitia,
2nd September
Gt. John's, bl 4

Newfoundland.

this 0ffice li0.13031/431 of 1a/5/18:

i pm
further, {ettar from 2121 Bdsman J. Lou

doun, reparding

clair for Separation Allowance for his widowed mother.
3




19566/1 /pea 20th November

. dr. Foster,
Asst. Financial Seoratary,
Viar Office, S. W. 1,

Dear Str, Re. 2121, Bdem. g, Loudoun,

Royal Newfoundland Rogiment.

With refsrence to your letter 23/11/18 ( ) regarding

claim for Separation Allowance in favour of thes Widowed Mother
Vo named Soldier of the 2/bn Royal Newfoundland Regt,

I beg to state in Bocordance with the Requlations for the |
sranting of Separafion Allovwance, in order to receive the benafit
of the Allowance, the soldier named must have been the Sols
support of' his widowed mother, As ghe ig in receipt of 014
Aps Ponsion of 73164 per week, this,acoording to the interpretatiog
of the lewfoundland Aot, distualifing hep from receiving the 1
allowance. The Canadian Agqt which ig similar to the Newfounde
land Pensions Act, is oimilarly interpreted.

Mrs, Loudoun's oase in bafore the Miniater of Mi1itis
Tor conaideration, Y Tormed the subject of several
tolegrams from thig Office, to which it ie hopad repliss wikll
soon be available,

Yours falthfully,

Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/ Reoords,




R PRI SR

September .24th. 1918,

B ho
mod sonsand xept his mother in comforte I am nom-y o trouble you.
uyouemdowmmzmnbemtmryouunmmm
vory worthy peoples

Yowrs. falthfully,
Signods TimsRoborteons

Doar Sir.

HreleasForutor, the Financlal Socretary,hus received
tho mcloued lettor from Bir George Youngor,isPe,who has aaked hinm
to make enguirics . Tho sSldior sim in the land. Reg
m&r.mtwmsmmwmmmmmwrymmum
would be kind enough to look into the cese and lot him Imow what to

replye
Yours falthful.

1&1;%. FellsHolts
The Paymaster in Ohlof
Overseas lillitary Forces of Oanadae

€3
rnsgécum.a.o 5 Pay and Recopd 0ffice
Secre 58 Victoris SteSeBale
War 0ffice SeWele 6/11/18

8ir,
With referenca to attached letter dated
4/1 8 (9554) which was ;wu-m.y sent to_the Paymaster in Ghief
.!.hamx-. unﬂ!; note that no enclosure was received at
office Jay 1 mtm: phnu.
an
B8ire
Yowr obedient sarwant .

e st S
Ohief Paymaster &«Oed/cs




war offlce .
Whd
3,

Dear §ir, .
With reference to.the enclosed gorTes)

jpondsnoe.
I now attach,tho. enclosurs.which was. omitted from MreForstor's,
lotitor .of November 4the. I am sorry, it was, nm. gent . to. you before.
as the case is.sald to . he rather pressings.
be axtmaly obliged, 1z you would enshle him to. roly at an aa.rly :
Yours Falthfully,

Tho. Chief Paymaster
Newfoundland Contingentas




September ,24th. 1918, ,
Doar. Sir. Georgos

circumstancas.for. a. v
The woman is e

Her onle son.John Lendomm, a

is presently in France. vi‘.h. i

£2~17-8d. & monthyand she has

Physically she is. a wrack,having

move. about,but has not the, use o . 3

livee aloneyshe has. to. pay for ..

By what is known as the September Aot.of last |,
year the Newfoundland.Govermment.resolyed. to, make up the. asllowsncs..
of a dependent. parent,to £2-0-0d & wesk. Application has been made
more. than, once to the Nevfoundland Minister. of Munitions,to have.,
this balance, made up to that amountsbut so far altogether in wain,.

These are the faocts as I have. received. them,
and MrssLoufioun and. her son,bave asked me to. commmicaie,with, you
in the hope that you may send. on their appeal to the Minigter of .
Militia,Newfoundland, I hope. you may )g;.iablo to. do. s0.I underatand,,
Mra.Loudown is in rather a sorry. condition,

Bofore her son enlisted he was a tailor's. cutter
a good gonsand kept his mother in comfort..I am sorry. to trouble you,.
but if you can do.enything in the matter you will earn the gratituds .
of very worthy people.

Yours, faithfully,

Signed. WmeRobertsons

War 0ffice
WhitohalleSaliele
4/11/1918. .

MreH."sForater, the Financial Secretary,has roseived. .
the enclosed letter from Sir Gearge Younger,iePe,vho has asked him
to make enquirice . The shldiar however,im in the Howfoundland, Rogimen
and Mro.Forster, asks me. to, say tha he would he. very grateful if you
would be. kind enough to.look into. the case and lot him know what to,

replye
Yours faithfully
8igned. . EeAeHolte,

Dear sir.

The Paymaster in Chfef .
Overseas Milltary Forces of Oancda,

17988/364 /Re 40 (3) Pay and Bocord 0ffice
The Seorstary 58 Victoria SteSeBele.
Var. Offics SeWele, 8/11/18

sir,

With reference to. attached latter dated
4/11/18 (9554) which was ppparently semt. o the Paymaster, in CGhief ..
0eMoFoWs. in orror, Kindly note. that no.enclosurs was, roceived at .
this. office .May it be furnished pleasa. .

Major.
Chief Paymaster &.0ei/ce Rovordss.




War Office
Whitehall S.W.1.
25/11/18

With reference to the enclosed correspondence
I now attach the enclosure which was omitted from Mr.Forster's
letter of November 4th, I am sorry it was not sent to you before
a8 the case is said to be rathsr pressing. Mr.Forster would
be extremely obliged if you would ensble him to rely at an early
date.' Yours Faithfully,
Signed. ¢

Dear gir,

The Chief Paymaster
Newfoundland Contingent,




‘september 24th 1918, : Bellarinas'
AYR.

Dear Sir George'!

May I ask your good offices under the following
circumstances for & very wérthy woman,old and invalfided?
The women is Mrs.Agnes Lomdoum,4 Waterloo Road, New Prestwick.
Her onle son John Lemdoum, a bandsman in the Newfoundland Regiment
is presently in France with his Regiment;From him she receives
£2-17-6d & month,and she has an 01d Age Pension of 7/6d & week.
Physically she is a wreck,having hed a paralytic stroke.She can
move about,but has not the use of one of her hands, and as she
lives alone,she has to pay for outside assistances

By what is known as the September Aot of last
year the Newfoundland Government resolved to make up the allowance
of a dependent parent to £2-0-0d a week. Application has been made
more than once to the Newfoundland Minister of Munitions,to have
this balance made up to that amount,but so far altogether in wvain.

These are the facts as I have received them,
and Mrs.Loudoun and her son,have asked me to communicate with you
in the hope that you may send on their appeal to the Minister of
Militia,Newfoundland, I hope you may be able to d s80.I understand
Mrs Loudoun is in rather a sorry condition.

Before her son enlisted he was a tailor's cutter
& good son,and kept his mother in comfort. I am sorry to trouble you,
but if you can do anything in the matter you will earn the gratitude
of very worthy peoplee.

Yours faithfully,
Signed. Wm.Robertsons

War Office
WhitehalleSeW,1le
4/11/1918.
Dear Sir.

Mr.H.W.Forster, the Financial Secretary,has received
the enclosed letter from Sir George Younger,M.P.,who has asked him
to make enquiries . The séldier however,im in the Newfoundland Regiment§
and Mr.Forster aske me to say tha he would be very grateful if you
would be kind enough to look into the case and let him know what to
reply.

Yours feithfully
Signed. F.A.Holt.
The Paymaster in Chéef
Overseas Military Forces of Canada.

17986 /364/R.& .0 () Pay and Record Office
The Secretery 58 Victoria StiS«.N.l.
War Office SeW.ls 8/11/18

sir,
With reference to attached letter dated
4/11/18 (9554) which was apperently sent to the Paymester in Ghief
O«M.F.Us in error. Kindly note that no enclosure was received at
this office “Mey it be furnished please.
Iam,
Sir.
Your obedient servant
Signed. H.A.Timewell
Major
Ohief Paymaster &.0.1/c. Records.




‘be. rather. pressing, .
ld:: extremely obliged if you would ensble him to. rely at an early
toe

The Ohief Paymaster
Newfoundland Contingente




\f\i,w’(_—(,(, oty CRA TG

X Cla tmiig g )ﬂ' (Pras. Q»,(a»u_plo-m iy i B

’C'((.,J.tﬂ.“u;/;/g a Al Laranr. — Z{;{:‘;{/&

;/.%fu i«

T RPN (o AT S P sy o [T U
{«J ﬂn:e‘&‘}u} .('

A Row gy A
7

/L:: r[a<;.,_, %7 'ﬁ;f.aaaa._.. au‘<“4‘<&* Nf /KG‘;

A

R S R T e YHMMM‘J_
Mar Kesie reoaiiy g

G mm, Sk ok )

[ [
«-?8',;4( L Clhy Ao prrci Aoiw L7 <an prn dlal .
















WFOUNDLARND CONTINGENT

ALLOTMENT

) 2L 2/ (Hank) M ne b (Rane): %Jé,(,_ww

eby agres, until furthsr notification by me, and in required form,

to make an allotmont of , __ dollars and S0. cents
per dism, from my pay, to and for the benefit of the undermentioned
Psrgon and/or Psrsocns. Such payments to bs mads on proof of identity

of the Person and/or Persons concsrned, viz:-

fhether Wi gt

fchild, other ADDRESS (Each

Relative or Person)
Friend g

»Hl.y, S

Blo

This Allotment to take e@fsct from and including 3 = 1918

NOTE:- This Form must be completed and signed by the Soldier, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding his Company, and forwardesd to the
Paymastsr in accordance with P.& R.0. C.L./10, 9/12/18.

~

ac o Lo
Command ing

=~ Company.

Dated at

oo R ?, 4 ATTottor.
t

& RoiG, -




CONTINGENT

nep/os.

NEWFOUNDLAND
SEPARATION

and Rank

ALLOWANCE

2/ [ g

/#WOFZ) Reg &=

Full Name of Dependent.

othor - lgnes lbafBor-—Towdor.

Address

A Maforlo, Road,
New=Yes Hoiek. ay'r<

ave you made prsvious claim
r Separation Allowance? If
80, state particulars.

:4’[:

Te Seperation Allowance be-
ing paid on your account to
anyone in Nfld or slsewhers?

T/ -

Date of Marriage.

L

. Name and Address of your
last Bmployer.

w. l(l/«,ec((‘r\fv(ouxt;‘/
/(tammni,t 3 (th.

The amount of your salary of
wages immediatsly prior to
Enlietment.

/Jo /ém (}”Mw :

Are your wages or any portion™

being paid by your employer
during your absencef?

- St -

If paid, what is the amount
per month?

- M-

Name of Corpse prior to enlist-

ment in the Nfld Contingent.

I CERTIFY that the

A 8. (4 rﬁlffﬁx/. }HKM ers ) g

above is a true statement.

)

/rfﬁ’n T fauw.
S

Signature of

{
0fficer forwarding thie application.

/’771/ LA,

LTC0L;

Unit /lw}l‘iu‘*ﬂttmﬂmt/ y(f’_ﬁ‘

& eMe.

Date

! 2ndnst NELD. REGT.




/
Mps. Agnes Watson Loudoun
4, Waterloo Road,
New’ Prestwick.

pay & Record Office, ||

‘ﬁad February 8 \

2121. Bdsm. John Loudoun,

Hewfoundland Regt

With reference to claim
for Separation Allowande in your
fayour, submitted by the above
Soddier.
£

It is necessary that proof
be furnished that you are en=-
tirely dependant on h or
your support. K. . P.”1s there-
fore enclosed for nom‘pletion
as indicated thereon, and return

_ to this Office.

Major,
Ohief Paymaster & 0.1i/c Rooords.

\/s




. : "u.r.i’.gsv.
NEWFOUHNDLARD CONTINAENT =

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

NOTICE. e S
{i \'v ,
THIS STATUTORY® DECLARATION is to be filled in cnmly‘fn
every detail, and a complete reply must be given to each guestion.
Each statemsnt is considered as being made on oath by virtus
of thé Provisions of Acts 5 & 6, Will. IV., c. 62, and the form ie
te be signed be 5 a kagistrate of your District, and resturned to

The Chisf Fay ter & ulficer */c Records, ®
Hewfoundland Contingent,
Victoria Strest, :
s 1.

of Soldiar Eegruent or Unit | Regtl

/2L

o fangle:

Age of

KName in full
Hother of Uol 1‘ ot

Llaioteo Fart
feio

Address

where ployed

Hame in full

/Oé ad

T your husband - is alive and is
not’ supporting vou, ate-reason.

Names of your other chilarer | Agse | Occupation | Addresess in full

9.




State a.mounc and sourca of
“any ogher Incbme, such as 0ld
Ago Pénsion, Hational Relief
Fund, Psnalou b

Actual ar
gsoldier pri

Was this
FHB&‘_V or mo

14. Did
ment

State name and address of
his last employer.

18 State amount  sup:
1y from son sincs enlistm

19. Actual amount gontributsd hy
other children weekly or mont nly
e B

20, If not receivi support
other children atate the cause.
(Marriago of sons cannot be |
rogarded 4B a valid resson f;er J%’ Ctzdrens

non-support

I herewith make thlis solemn deelaration conscisentiously

believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of

the Acts 5 & 8, Will. IV., c. 62.
X signature

uace o KalortoRoast. Protots

Residence

Declarsd and subscribed before me at ]/l pr\JM
Wirakasdl,  day of jotw;..i 191"

Signature of —
e Wl lotn. 3 (s
P County

Bty Ml el










N.F. P/38.
NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

MEMORANDUM.
AND TeLEamAus, i

e PAY & RECORD OFFICE.

TeLepHoNE
VICTORIA 147. LONDON, S.W.,

58, VICTORIA STREET,

22nd February = 948

2002/2/pP&A .
—2908/2/p 4 Waterloo Roed,

. Now Prestwick, N. B.

To Mrs. Agnes Ioudoun,

| SUBJECT : RETURNED POSTAL DRAFTS.

With reference to your letter (1800) received
20/2/18, encloaing Postsl Drafts for £17;1616, forwarded
to you in error. K

These have now been redirscted to Mra. M. Langdon,

Your prompt attention in the matter is much
appreciated.

)

ELY . 1zt

| sth & "'1 o Wer Major,
| Chief Paymaster & O. ¢ Hecords,
| Fu/s /mt)ﬁ
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MEMORANDUM FOR MINISTER OF

Subfedt: Olaim for tion Allowance
g 8121, ummm 2

me ldier is clai

his enl::t.mmt he m

ts per y i.0. o
reseived s to his cnn-uuh..
ehildren and ?u the old lp pmnm m-nr-. #i. per week,
Bandenian Loud sole support

The clause ‘in the lnt dnd R z{ﬁhum for 'sepunum
Allowanse "Sole support® a Hor u-t:.-:gctmg in, the
beneffts of, Separation Allowanse, in so receives
"0ld age pensidn® and her son is ot therefdre Her sole support.

It is understdod from the Oemsdishe that' where widdwed

mot! are 'In receipt ef, 01d age pension they are nu: ougible
tor ation Allowanse. It was reeommended by the Offie:

of, the Olaima Branch, 0. M. F. 0., that thdre ehoti1d
ba 5 differdnt lulu o moet, suah,gun, 8o By

g::a 8U; . ; 0 }s!' Wth,

ontributary support 10.!!0

whieh up "to riow hae ot bebn accepted by r.‘ha Omdiln Gowernment .

ol -t.rongly resommended that' some stkh uoﬂ.e shold be
introduced in t 'ound land Iagulltim ll-
a hardsHip that s cﬁo sdeh as. Mra.
down because she is in reseipt “of m}f a nlll
per week from a souree other than her son.

* It 1 underatood that the objewt of the “gndnt. o, ',
Separation Allowarce is, te, sssi®t in.maintaining the Soldier's
dependants, within a certain 1imit, up to the pre-snlistadni"
basis.

Pocnibly it may be desirable to.define "Sole support” as.

follow
A 1sr who is g odly ‘shild may be considered ta be the
®"sole -mo‘n'af.l de; t who is not in reeeipt of, more

. "than 10s. or g2.50 per Week from any otler soursce, such ps
“old age pension, Nettonal Relrer Fandy Dividentle Sr prdvase

+"investments.”

Oould it not be anrended that in such cases as, Nra.
Loudoun's, Separation Allowarise be. issued, ldss income from
other scurses, e. f Y

L‘rr-um Allowanss, p‘cr p&d’M Wy L B.26. 0
» 0ld Agze Pensidhn, e o
Net amount m.nb o e, 8, 8




(8.0 1130) Wi, WISOMIO8 200w, 7. WC. 4o IaL

hief Pa asker & 0. 1/c Records,| o
Newfoundland Contingent,|
o 58, Viotoria Street,

S.W. 1.

° officer Commandi:
2nd Bn, Royal Newfoundland Regt.),
Winchester.
HA/NV

’ngs/sa'eﬁ A W
MEMORAND! Ran

From' Officer Commanding
2nd Bn,Royal Newfoundland Pe-pt.
HBazeley Down Camp,

To The Chief Paymaster, "
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
ndon, S,W.

ANSWER.

Pay & Record Office,

2121 BDM. J. LOUDON.

Regarding Loudon's claim
for Separation Allowance in
favour of his widowed mother:
this application was subhitted
tb the Hon , Minister of
Militia for confirmation
21/2/18, and no answer has yet
been received. A telsgram has
been sent to-day for a reply,
and it is hoped the matter willl
be settled in the course of a
few days, pleuse,

Ms]or,‘

Chief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records.

Yoy 13th

Noted.




R o 10/8/18 -

"CABLEGRAM.”

Prefix For Pustage Stamps.

Words.

E This form will be ncospted
Sent At at any Post Office.

O NEWFOUNDLAND GOVERNMENT SERVICE

AFROSINIA

SYNOPTICAL

Translation:-
.
Reference your telegram Bth May- 8293- Gushue- at present serving &
with- Foresters- in good health- Telegraph whether- Separation Allowancs:
may be admitted to- 2121- Bandsman- Londoun- see my letter 21lat Februa:
No. 187~

Haring tead the Conditions printed upon the back of this orm, 1 requset that fhe above Telegram may b forwared amord
Tagren to abide

[T

1iio, 38 Victoria St. s.

CABLE ADDRESSES. REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD (OR WITH ANY COMPANY),
ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE COMMERCIAL CABLES.
[For List of Stations .0,
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[1523] WO3/PUG 300 10717 75 G &5 78

No. 12008 /1/P8h

@ Looal War~ Ponsions Commi _%;?’,_’
Prestwick, Ayr, Ny iBuos. U
Vo 22 14

ACTE

Pay: & Record. Offéocs, 1
ESEhR Uy 10t

2121, Bandsman J. Loudoun, SR
-Royal Newfoundland Regiment.—

A olaim has been made by
the above named Soldier for Separ-
ation Allowance in favour of his
Mother, Mrg., Agnes Loudoun, 4, Waterd
lco Road, near Prestwick.

As the grant of Separation
Allowance is governed more or less
by the degrse of dependence on the,
Soldier before he enlisted, perhaps
your Committee may be good enough
to cause enguiry to be mads, and
sscertain particulars oft

(1) ¥res Loudoun's income from
all-sources prior to her Son's en=
listment, including his contribution
less amount that may be estimated
a8 his cost of Board, Lodging, etc.,

2 Her income subsequent to
hie enlistment.
Any other information that
may be useful in deciding her son'e
claim,

It is understood that
Mre. Loudoun has no other children.

% MZZJLJQ/(K/

Major,
Chief Paymaster & officer i/c Records

uffots Declicrdsy R
W"Zf’l:ut-:ga)/u/'
L atout 25 fes

(2] Ao Aocitswess ticoeee
. :




* 13246/417/P2A

EO3) WE WoTO/NSKS 10,000,00. O, O & On

CHIEF PAYM
NEWFOUN
$al

\—y;~OLPLOST Gommanding,
1/Bn. R.Newfoundland
Regiment

FU/WF B. Eo Fo

Amy Form C. 218

Pay & Record Office,
@ __19th, Apgust _101 8

2121, BANDSMAN J. LOUDOUN.

»
With reference to your
memorandum A.151, 14/8/18 (7598)1
This SoM der's claim was uubmittaq
to the Minister of Militia in
March and was recently discussed
with the Minister during his
' vigit to this Country.

Under the Oanadian Regulation
upon which the Newfoundland Regs.
are framed, a widow in receipt af
0ld age pensiom 1s nkt eligible
for the grant of Separation
Allowance.

Mrs. Loufdoun's cage at
| the special request of the Ministef
has again been submitted to
Newfoundland for further consider-

ation.
% aMZ—Q‘phin,
sste) Paymaster,
ymas

For Chief Pa; 0 i/c Recds|
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13870/130

The jlgn, tae iinlster of Militis,
BACERRVSERE.

20thy Auguet ,,,. 8.,
eopy of letior from i, Hannah, 18/7/18, regarding 2121,

Bandgman J, Loudoun's olais for o Allo: in favour of hiw
mother, Rurn ronce I & Re O. e 13081, w » 1473718.
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“
POST OFFICE ﬁ TELEGRAPﬂ ‘ ﬂ
m/bd"

Handed 2t | Offics of Origta and Bervios Tariructh

9@ OHMS HAZELEY CP 33

To!
SYNOPTICAL LONDON -

%5 gy i
7396/58// R

PLEASE CABLF FOR OR SAN’TI IIIEDIATE

'SEITLEIENT OF HIS CASE s PRQTRACTQD DELAY

15 CAUSIIG _ JUST HARDSHIP - NEWFOUNLAND
HAZELEY caNp

fg/l./"',:wh.
e




Handed inat Office of Origin and Servion Instractions Jm

"_'% OHNS HAZELEY CANP 22=

THIS FORX NMUST ANY ENQUIRY THIS TELEGRAX.

- SYNOPSICAL LONDON

TOl

s$1 22 KD AAA NO REPLY RECE I'VED 10 BY 433
20 TH AAA X INDLY TREAT T w”i& v&aﬁkq 3
OUND WAZELEY CANp o 5 fenTo




“A" Form
MESSAGES AND

Fesa]  caane.

HAZELEY

Dey of Month.

22/11/18

REFERENCE | YOUR RAM

20/11/18

FOLLOVING |¥zs"

PATCHED

10

MINISTER |MILITIA 2111 /18

BREFERINCR

uy

TELEGRAM OCTOBER

2121

OFFICER I 2nd

BATTAL IOR

LOUDOUN
PREGSTNG |

FOR AIE | SEPTLEMENT)

CLADM

From

Pss 58,Victoria St..

Time

ey | lnatien of Aeaser e s ST 13 i

TR0 T $LoUId Do wreeed I 50 required.

(), We WINGALZT, 10,00 Fuda. 7. (E768. B.C.AL,LAL.




to t‘i‘a Otfice in errors znd 18

forve

Mwﬁ‘ﬁ the con
P .18l T, { the Officer ifc secords
.'. ae = L i'Ovecsers .ilivesy iozces of Ce:

. Green =:)our ﬁo 156 ,
01¢ 3giler, =.C.4.




War Office,
Whitehall,
S.Wa.

22
23  November 1918.

Dear Sir,
With reference to the

pondence, I now attach the enclosure which was

itted from Mr, Forster's letter of November 4th,
I am sorry it was not sent to you before as the case
is said to be rather pressing. Mr, Forster would
ve extremely obPiged if you would enable him to
reply at an early date.

Yours faithfully,

Werb " e

The Chief Paymaster,
Newfoundland Contingent.




(539) WL WIOO/PI2E 15000000 €18 C & Ca. (3308)

7 5 MEMORANDUM.

)
Hwiay E/En.koyal NPLD Regt.,

Hazeley Cam
nzheltgr

. Chief Pay-ntar,
Royal NFLD Regt.,
B8 Viotoria street.
London

[ From

Army Form C. 38

Hazeley Down Caamp,

27th Nov. Tk

Ref. your 399 dated 22-11-18
Re Banfieman Loudon,.

Will you kindly Cable
to the Minister of Militig
for a rep, to your cable to
-him of - the| 28th October.

/023

COMNANONE 910 B, ROTAL nzwmunnfn




19566/1/Pii November 28th,

Mr. Foster,
Asct. Financial Secretary,
Viar Officy S. )

Dear Sir,
Bdem, J. LOUD
O IDLANID RLGT .

srence to your letter ©£%/11/18, (10,1
_ for Separatior Allu\vnnca in favour o

. bt the above named Soldier of the 2/Bn. Roya
Newfoundlands Roginent .

in accordance with the rogulations for t
f Separation Allowance, in ordor to rec:ivae the
it of the Allowarice, the Soldior namod must hawe boen the
» support of' his lother. she is in receipt of 0Old Apme
Pension of 7.6d. per w-ek, thim, according to the int rprotation
of the Newfoundliand Aot, disqualifies her from receivéng the
wanc The Canadian Act which is similar to the Newfound-
land Pensions Act , is similarly interpreted.

Mrs. Loudoun's case is b fore the ilinister of lMilitia,
for consideration, and recently formsd the subject of soveral
telesrams from this Office, to which it is hoprd renlies will
soon be available.

Yours faithfully,

Xa fory
Chisf Pwmas'sr & O i/c Records,




N.R.P./8A.
ONTINGENT

TELRGRAL = = from MINISTER OF MILITIA l)ri.G 21/97
Dited28 /11 /18 (10,256 ), Received 28/11 ,A8
Dacod: : _Checked by__F.G.

Branch__ ted upon (Initial)

nowledged per Ho. dated / /

520.
With reference to your telearam November 2l1st- 2121 Loudoun-

Minister of Militia- gives instructions- continue payment

of- $10.00.- per konth- until otherwise- orderegé-

MILITARY.







EXTRACT OF TELEGRAM.

*Despatched 1/12/19‘(13901:
"uilitary. St, Jom's,

"Reference your togegram 28th November~ 2121~ Lowdoun- from what
'..te- should=- payment- commence-

SYNOPTICAL.




E. ACT OF

"Despatched 21/12/18,(1431):
Yuilitary. St. John's.

"aeforence my telegram 28th October- 2121~ Loudoun- 0.C.,=8/Bn-
"}!ﬁsiy.;{ for- immediate- settlement- of claim- fullstop-

SYNOP 'ICAL.




eI, L

BT

191/18.

F'rom

o

0.C. -
2/pa.Royal NFLD Regt.,
Winchester.

Chief waster,
Royal Regt.,
London.

MEMORANDUM.

1o officer Commanding,
2nd .Bn R.NF1d.REt.s
axBinapester.

Hageley Dow. Caup,

@ Decewver 23rd s,

)

Will you kindly inform

ue how the matter of sunds2®®]
-man Loudon's separation :sd
allowance cluiw now s\:uuﬂs}io B

Phis uatter is cuausi and
him @ great degl of nardsl /{

to hj

For ¢

1972,
Pay % Reeord 0ffice,

101
28th, January - 9

* The Minister of ¥ilitias
euthorised payment of
ration Allowance to jrs.
on at the rate of 10

1lars per month from 1917,

cheque £34:4:0: smount up
e end of the last period
19 hes been forwarded
pr, please.

Cept.
Asst.Paymaster.
ief Paymaster & 0 i/c Recds

THiEEE
WFOUND

)u(] e

COMMANDING 28D BH. HBYA;

DOLONEL,
D REGT.




EXTRACT OF TELEGRAM.

wDespatched 2/1/19, (5)

Military., St. John's.

'Alvaiting reply as at December 318t~ my telegram 21st December,-
‘21— Loudoun-"

SYNOPTICAL.




4th January,

ur, Fdster,
Ascidtant Finanoial Secretary,
War Office,
. Whitehall, S.W. (1).

Dear Sir,-
2121, BDSM. J¥ LOUDOUM
ROYAL NEVFOUHDLAND R

! W reference to your latter 23/11/18,(10,132)
rsgarding. Separation Allowance in favour of
the widowed Mother of the above named Soldler, I beg to
state that tho, following telegram has been received from
the Minister of uilitia, Newfoundland,-

®"with reference to your telegram Nov. 21st 2121 Loudoun
"Minister of Militia gives instructions to contiue
"payment of #10.00. por month muntil othorwise ordered.”

As no payment on account of Separation Allowance
has been made to Mrs. Loudoun, the telerram quoted is
somewhat ambiguous., .Meanwhile the Minister of lilitia
has been requested by tolegram to state frnom what dn e the
Allowance of #10.00 par month should commence.

Pending definite instructions @rom the Minister
of Militia payments atthe rate Bf $10.00. per month ano
heing made with effect from £28/11/18, the date of recnipt
of the lMinister's telesgram.

I am, Sir,
Your obedient Servant,

Z

Usjdr,
Chief Paymafter ifc Rpdn.,




DLaAN CONTINGENT

Trum MINISTER
6 ), Receivad

—F T ———

Acted 1




lre. Ae Loudon
4 Waterloo Redd,

Prestwick Nr.Ay:
23rd January 9e NeBe

Talegraphic instructions hznr_: been
racwad from the Hon.the Minister of Militia,
3 you Separation Allowance at the rate

£ §10.00 por month from 1/9/17.

(.'xeme or £34314:0 is enclosed being
. amount due you for period 1/°/17 to 17/1/19,

pleass.

Hajory
Chief Paymaster &.0.i/c.Record
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_ 3144/475,

o,

sait =

MEMORANDUM. -

Q\) Army Form O. us,
-~

pw_mn' PAVIIASTER & OFFICER 1. RECORDSF, otf.iee'
{NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGE Bn., i
o

o 5_5!, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S

Renotiatia nge.
Down Gamp.

Mg

o, R.uf mﬁgﬁ?ﬁént,
Hazeley Down Cemp, SeWe
WINCHESTER. ANSWER.
FM/FK,
____Pay & Record Office.
__20th Pebruary 1919+

@221 shis. . oupon.

With reference to the
above soldier's letter to you|
of 30/1/19 handed to Staff

* Cspt. Fox during his recegt
visit: The last Pay Book
received in this office shows
& debit balance of £1:13:8:
at17/1/19, end es we have no
information regarding payment
8ince that date, it would
appear.desirable that his
_request re Pay and Allowance
should be dealt with by his
Compeny Commander, if it has
not elready been dealt with.

Meanwhile, the question
of Separation Allowance has b
referred agein to the
of Militia, and in thie
connection it may be advisabl
to add that according to the
Separation Allowance Regulati
his claim was not admissable.

¥igtstep




However, in view of the

circumstences the compromise
was mafle and half the allowance
issued.

o

£ = o,

7 pZ Asst.Paymast
For Chief Paymaster & 0.1i/c.Rec




LAST B AT CERTIFICADE~—" N.F.P./o4.

- _/ a fyr/Til ranks on discharge, transfers to other Units, or on return to NewfoundTand imr accords
th C.L./19, 28/5/17. : A

Regtl Ho. M8/ Rank_ Ao Nane Ladon & /B ROTAL NEWFOUMOLARI BERT.

Bl on 1/ 3/19. authority Do covse Qe slil: 27 g

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 2
PARTICULARS 7 z a PARTICULARS

Ealarice Dr. from AP/Betk 75 5 |V EBalance Cr. from
Allctme 28.days 8.50 14 2 ¢ |V Pay 28days @ groo
Cash Payments: Field Allce 28days @ 7o,

Other allces 28 days 6 ¢ 2

Other Credits:

fotal i g | 4| 7t |V Total Credits 72

by Peymaster { Balance due kg to Paymaster

A AN g\t | 27
1 have carefylly sxaminsd this Statement of Account and find it 1o be a correct extract from the Pay ook of

U W Dy g2 1919, 277 ) P F
(Date) 7w 0.0. 7A." Compan
15 8 rdance with information recelved In the Pay & Record Office o~ s to ;77 7/7(

and is therefo: subject to amendment if and as may be found neceasary.
Pay & ' ; ':’f} e&ndn, sw 1.




B391/8/PaA

4, Waterloo Road,
2nd June 9 NEW PRESTWICK.

®
WAR SERVICE GRATUITY.
EX NO. 2121 BDSM.J.1,0UDON.
ROYRL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

Cheque £2:1:1: is enclosed in respéct
of War Service Gratuity on acggunt. of the
above soldier for the period 28/5/19 - 25/6/19.

Five further payments of & similar
ampunt will be made at intervels of 30 end 31
deye alternately from the latter date, please.

Ma jor,
Chief Staff Officer (London).




®

83092/1 /Pan J \
3 \ \\ <
lr. J. Loudon,

/ 4, Waterloo Road,
g
2nd June /9 NEW PRESTWICK.

¥AR SERVICE GRATUITY.
With reference to your claim for iiar
Service Gratuity: You are entitled to a
Gratuity of 183 days Pay & Allowances.

The sum of $80.00 is payable in respect

of eu%/period of 31 and 30 days slternately

from 5/19, $70.00 to yourself and $10.00 to
your mother.

Cheqx £14:’7:Bkd.n respect of amount due
for period 2€/5/19 - #8/6/19 is enclosed. Next
payment becomes due %/6/19.

Major,
Chief Staff Officer (London).




EXTRACT OF TELLGRAMS

"Militdry. St. John's,

@'23/5/18 (s78);

"Reference my tele 10th Msy=- 2121- Loudon- stated that- dependent-
"in urgent need o Separation Allowance- te

egraph at once- whether
"you are- admiting claim- fullstop". 2

"Synoptical.
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NDLAND

IR,’\..-.R ATION Rumxixzmxt/cxtract of TELEGRAK to MINISTER OF MILITTA,

be expected as to-

Reference my letter 17th June- when may decision
-~

claim of- 2121- Loudon-

SYNOPTICAL




11th August
Mr. John LoWdon,

10564/1/Pas

4, Waterloo Road,
. NEW PRESTWICK.

SERARATION ALLOYANCE.
EX 2121 PTE. J. LOUDON. R. NFID., REGT

With reference to your letter 4/8/19 (4979
regerding Seperation Allowance: A telegraphic re d
hes been sent to the Minister of Militia as request
end it is hoped inktructions will be available in &

days.

For Chier Starf Officenr (Lo::;:;"




HEW FJU{DL.‘\_}:D*’CA,ITIH\,:LHT

TELEGRA full-text/extract fro "T IR OF MILITIA,

;\iﬁ%mg d&/_g/ﬂio? ganea?/s/!ﬂ

ed upon (Initial)

Dated




NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

he following No. quated

MEMORANDUM.
No._ 13081/481/P&A

From

| To
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, [ The Hon. linister of
- [ Militda,
8. VICTORIA STREET, ‘ TARAlE,
LONDON, SW. | Newfoundland.
Fu /v

SUBJECT :

0101, B

Referance Mos.

Pleas s QRIGINAL so! resin DUPLIGATE.

(033 35) WMS—HPI®F 1000 1317 HWY(PIT3) KI17/668




i
Cables and Telegrams : N. F. P/38a.
'SYNOPTICAL," London. DUPLICATE.

vicTOMA 4. NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

Communications to be addressed Lo the
NIET PAYHASTIR & GFFIGER U8 REGBRDS,

and th foliowing No. quoted : MEMORANDUM.
N 13081 /481 /P80

From To

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, | The Hon. the M
68, VICTORIA STREET.

wgte J
b

oumlmd.

SUBJECT :

2121, BANDEMAN J., LOUDOUN,
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.
Reference Nos. Please return lll!!l!Al and retain M

With reference to

office Fo. mn/uv/nu, 21/2/15,
and the enclosed copy of

memorandus which was hlndud ta

the Minister durinhg his recent
vieits Aa dirested by him further
enquiry was made

‘Local War Pensions Committee at,
Ppestwick and ‘sopies of correspon-
dence relating thereto are enclosed
for o idontim, p!.oue.

Ghief an-ter & 0 1/c Records.

(6 32 35) WIMS—EPTIS 1000 13717 BWV(PITM) K17/668




Bub, - Olaim for Separation Allowance,
o 8121, Bdsm. J. Loudoun.

The Soldier is claiming the Allowanc
75 years. Her husband
sarning 50,

other source, such as '
Dividends or Private Investments®,

lm':‘,::" e

13

the officer i/o of the
different scales to

#20,00 per month
16.00 = 8
10.00 * e

which up te now has not been P by the G
possible may be considered by the Newfoundlana Govermment.

that
33

L *s should be rej iy
am-mxuwv%mmrx—-mommmu'-
allotment.

xtumammm;taa»:mwmmorsmum

ance is to assist in maintaining the Soldier's dependants, within a
certain 1imit, up to the pre-enlistment basis.

Could

wmum!u. The Canadisn Off:
Pension is gren only in & case where the applicant
Dot more than 8/- per week, from all sources.

mum.mnﬂnhdﬁsl-mn&“-lm
4mmcummmmub¢mummuw
not have received 0ld Age Pensiong




o
£
=
>
5%
=
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MINUTES OF CORRESPONDENCEZ

Fo«"12006/1/PaA
-
FROM:
The Chief Paymaster & 0 i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingenty
68, Victoria Street,
London. S.W. 1.
TO:
Local War Pensions Committes,
Prestwick, Ayr,

«B.

¥ Pay & Record Office.
26th, July, 1918,

2121, Bandsman J. Loudomn,

Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

A claim has been made by the above-named Soldi=r for
Separation A lowange in favour of his Motherm Mrs, Agnes Loudoun,
4, Waterloo Read, near Prestwick,

As the grant of Separation Allowance is governed more
or less by the degree of dependence on the Soldier before he en-
listed, prhaps your committee may be good enough to cause enquiry
to be made, and ascertain particulars of:

(1) Mrs. Loudoun's income from all sources prior to her Son's
enlistment, including his contributdon less amount that may be
estimated as his cost of Board, Lodging etc.,

{2) Her income subsequent to his enlistment. Any other inform-
ation that may be useful in deciding her Son's claim.

It is understood that Mrs. Loudoun has no other children.
(Sd) H.A. TIMEWELL,

Major,
Chief Paymaster'& 0 1/ ¢ Records.

(2)
FROM:
Local War Pensions Committee,
Prestwick, Ayr.
TO: 3

Chief Paymaster & 0 1/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingentym
58, Victoria Street,
London. S.W. 1.

5/8/18. Burgh Chambers.

I have made enquiries as desired and find, -

(1) That prior to her son's enlistment Mrs. Laudoun was in receip
of an old age Pension of 5/- par week. Her son who was employed as
a tailor and cutter in Ayr had a wage of £3:15:0, per week, He
lived with his Mother and paid the rent afd all household sxpenses
Apert from the o0ld age Pension he was his mother's only sugpor't.
Deducting the amount that may be estim-ted as his cost of Board etec.,
hig cohtribution would be about 25/- per week.

(2)  ¥rs. Loudoun's income sub t 60 his enli<tme 't is (a) her
xmix o0ld age Pension now 7/6 per week and (b) her son's allotment




MINUTES OF CORRESPONBENCE (CONT:)

/ (2)

¥rs Loudoun'ds partially paralysed and needs assistance in
looking after her house. She has no other children.

(8d) Alex. Gibson,
Secretary Local War Pensions Committee.










| 140
o, 14045/4687PsA NEVFOUNDLAND UONTINGEIT N.B.P./85,
S R OUSOuAll _UONTINGENT LY

" 2 Pay & Rerord Office,
58, Viotoria Strest,

. London, S.W. 1,
To:Hon. Minister of Militia,

2nd September, 1918
St. John's,

Newfoundland.

Keference this Office No.123081/461 of 14/8/18:

Sy of )
Herewith f‘urtha:;,lettar from 2121 Bdsman J. Loudoun, regarding

claim for Separation Allowance for his yidowed mother.

acknowledge receipt herson

Chief Paymastsr & Officer i/c Records.




MEVROUNDLAND UONTINGEHT N.F.P./35.

140
No._14045/4687/PA

[
Pay &

Record Qffice,
» Viotoria Street,
London, S.W. 1,

2nd September,

5
To: Hon. Winister of Militia,
St. i 191 8
Newfoundland.
this Offiame lio.13081/461 of 14/8/18:

keference
ks
Herewith further letter from 2121 Bdsman J. Loudoun, regarding

claim for Separation Allowance for his widowed mother.

Plsass acknowledge receipt h
rds,

(sig. )
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Reco

(Dats)




NEWFOUNDLARND CONTINGENT

From: 0.C., lst Bn. R. Newfoundland Regt., 26/8/18.
B. E. F. No.NB.18.
(7874).
To: Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records,
Nfld Contgt., London, S.W. 1.

Ref. attached forwarded.

It ie understood that this case has already been taken up.

(sgd) A. RALEY, Capt. & Adjt.,
for 0.C., 1/Bn., R. Newfoundland R.{

To: The Minister of Militia. B.E.F.,
France,
rom: 2121, Bdsman John Loudoun, B.E.F. 23/8/18.
>
Sir:

With regard to note from Paymaster stating my case is still
under consideration, I trust you will hurrym settlement of same,
as my rent and taxes will soon be due and I am sorry to say I am
by no means in funds. I may say mother's case is a very genuine
one she being paralysed in the right arm, and her age being 73, I
have to" pay a woman .to look after her, and find 30/- weekly quite
insufficient these hard times. I may also state I have neither
brother nor sister, being sole support for the last 18 years since
father died.

Trusting you will give my case favourable consideration,
and thanking you in anticipation,

I remain,
Your obedient Servant,

(sgd) 2121 John Loudoun,
4, Waterloo Road,
New Prestwick, Ayr.




u:m:- and Talograms : ,
"SYNOPTICAL" London. i 3 . M
— vicTomA . NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

i addressed 10 the
GHIET PAYMASTER & OFFIEER 10 RECSRDS,

and the following No. quoted : MEMORANDUM.

No. 1765/p4/PgA. .

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, The Hon. the Minister of
| Militie,
68, VICTORIA STREET. st. Jomn's,

LONDON, S.W. Newfoundland.

30th January

SUBJECT :

Ploase rotarn ORIGINAL so! retain DUPLICATE.

péssible”
; H

Synoptical,

(4).
ed 28/11/18, (10,
icel, Londor
Telareice 10

(633 35) WIS—HETS 1000 1317 HWV(PITS) K17/568




Déspatched 21/12}18 (1451)
itary. St. John
eference my te sgra.m 256th Oot.-
*512)-Loudoun-0.C.~2/Bn.~preasing
" for-imnediate~settlement~of ‘oclaim~
"fullstop.”
"Ey‘no-nma

(7
Despetehed 2/1/19, (5)

Wiiilitary. St. John's.
Yhws1ting raply as at Dec.3lst-my telesram
"2lat-Dec.-2121-Loudoun.

"Synoptical."

s 8).
ived 8/1/18,(286):
_ﬂr‘cut:'*l Londdn.,

mn~Sept,1/17~£"
"Lilitery."

~<( Qapt.
* v Asst,Paymaster,
For Chief Paymaster & O i/c Recds.

wE /5




" Cables ahd Telograms :
~-svuowt_£t,~ London. PLIOA
vieToRA 7 NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

MEMORANDUM.

Ne. 1765/54/P&A. 1,

To
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, | The Hon. the Minister of
58, VICTORIA STREET, 2 o John'-'lllitiln

LONDON, S.W. Newfoundland.

30th January 919 .

SUBJECT :

2121, Bdsm.J.LOUDOUN.
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

Referonce Nos. 8868/127, 21/2/18. g o and retail
oro 15088;401: 14;8;1&. Peoso vtorn QRIGINAL sal st DUPLICATE.

With reference to the above
quoted Minutes: Exchange of
telegrams is confirmed.

1
Despatchea 25/5/18 (878);
"Mili + St. Jom's,
sference my telegram th May- |
"2121-Loudoun-states that-dependent
"in urgent need-of-Separation
"All telegraph at heth
"you are-admitting claim-fullstop.§
"Synpptical.”

2).
Despatched 25/10/18 (1312);
Militi .. 8t. John's.

Reference my letter 14 August-
“glgl-Loudoun~please inform me of
"your decision as soon as péssible”
"Synoptical."

(3)

Despatsoned 21/11/15‘(1572):
'uuimz. St. John's.

lel'erence my gram h Oot.-
¥2121~ Loud Officer ing-
"8nd.Batt.-pressing for-imediate-
"settlement of claim.-"

"Synopticel.”

(4).
Received 28/11/18,(10,266):

'BEogtieu. London.
reference to your telegram

"No.-21st-2121 Loudoun-Ninister of
"Militla-gives instructions-continup
“payment of- §10,00.-per month- |
®until otherwise-ordered." |
Military." |

(5).
l.)clp.:ohad 1/11;/19,(1390): |
eference your telegram ABth Nov.-|
*2121~Loud from what @ate-should
"payment-commence."
*Synoptioal."”

(6 99 85) WIBAS—HI79 1000 1317 HWV(PITM) KI17/568




ta “8ynoptical.”
ooivad a/x/xs. (286):

ty plrl [Torance~on acoount of-
121-L°uduun-n rate of-Ten Dollars-
*per montn-from-gept,1/17-fullstop.
"Kilitery."

// W Capt.

ster,
For Chief P-ynster & o 1 c Reods.

Wi /N







2/%/

REGIMENTAL ¥0,)) SSillfe.

NEAREST RELATIVE W o7
ADDRESS=----27._. ;.;‘?,%Q._@M fay vp Pegtiech

DEPENDENT:

occumrron--.‘."dza.’?.‘:‘."_’:ﬂas-_&_..

Vslintiors.

PREVIOUS SERVICE o/ -

<L

DECORATIONS=~
GEVERAL RELARKS a
DATE oF nmmnm»augéMg/ 7/6.

T J/f‘éﬂ Xo—-a//o» le 2, ., e

THAT T WILL BB PAITHFUL AKD BRAR TRUE ALLEGIANGE TO HIS MAJESTY
KING GEORGE FIFTHELS HEIRS AND SUGGESSORS, AND THAT T WILL, AS IN DUTY
|| BoND, HOMESTLY AND PATTHFULLY DEFEND mIS MAJESTY, HIS HEIRS AND
| SUCCESSORS, IN PERSON, OROWN AND DIGNITY AGATNST ALL ENRMIRS,
ACCORDING TO THE CONDITIONS OF MY SERVICE,

/L afww

DOMMANDING, 2ndfist N.F.LD. REGT.,
KEWTOH-ON-ATR, 1L.5.




Thi
it apace o be Lt ok Army Form B. 268.

Proceedings on Discharge.

(When forwarded for ion the d named on page 4 should be enclosed.)

Army Rank M.ﬁ_

Name

e
(The name muft agros strictly wi oa ealistmeat, unless changed subsoquently by autbority,)

Corpa ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND £+ Giatrny

Battalioa, Bettery, Gompany, Depdt, &, . % 2axc é’.\/ﬁ%,é%‘ k]
(Hf attached to the Regular Establishment ol lhz Special tacial Force, &c., o to General

o of the Army, it should be 80 saled)

Date of discharge

Place of discharge

1 Description at the time of discharge.
Age. _/Zj_;-n ——— months Deecriptive marks.
Height Z [05 inches

Chest {m whea huy expandad. ins.

ment range

Inumdn\“llphau’l{

(To be given as fully
s practicable)

(The measurements aod description should be carelolly ‘Laken o the day the man leaves his unit, but in the case of mien eat
hom (rom abroad for discharpe ths age.and iatended place ol residence should. be lef blask 1o be lied in m the Officer who
confirms the discharge at

2. The abovenamed man is discharged in consequence of K5 srte ol

T (The catise of discharge must be worded aa oo o the King's Regulations 2 be identical with that on the discharge
cestificate.  If discharged by superior authority, the No. and date of the letter to be quoted.)

8 Military charnoter :-

& Charscter”swarded in acoordsnce with King's Regulations :—

To be flled fa o the soldier quitting the Colours.

Certified that the above is an securate copy of the character given by me on Army Form B, 2067% and that Anny Fosm D. 480
| s wardad I hia i

Initials of Commanding Officer.
Army Form B. 083 has been isened 0"

~Suie Soplicatle
DD &L, Losden. 8.8, o S,
A W W Map e 88 BB




8. H-"pmu. fthmngnumbu .had (if the man
Tin s DO, abd eietdd ueion b aat s o i oo
b D Rt o e pmmmcd i stuted).

Is it probablo that ho will b entitled to_another good conduct badge
beforo the eonfirmation of theso proceedings ?

Classification for gervice, or proficiency pay...

6 Campaigns, Medals and
Decorutions

Certifiente of education

7. His accounts are correctly hakwnced, and I
rdance with Regulutic

41'1..«43%1/@;07&:‘" ézt..f
(Date) 7?‘{7:44, /4£;f,7 »

7

A
Commanding < _Rattn,

Certificate to be aigned by the soldier on discharge.

I hereby acknowledge that I have recsived all n fa, allowances (iuclpding clothing allowance), and all
just demands up 1o the present da ubject to thy, tighs of the claimphoted on the 3rd page.

(Place)_H. e golecy e r e S ]

(Date) ()/éd /f{j/,f’,/L —

~mw§“uu~ or x cause, and it is not deSirable to forward

ese procedings to him for signature, &
the man to sign d should be attache] here.}

\dditional certificate in. the care of a*soldier who takes his discharge at his orcn vequest

[ lioreby devlan Majesty’s Service

_(Signature of oldier.)

10

Statement of serriee.
Service Iw\\.mhxm.:u;;vnuml(.\)ﬁ[}l/// he date to which the racord of service is completed) __ 3 years /85" duys

Further service .%/24«.\”- date of confirmation of discharge)

7 ’ Total ...
Lokt -41« %414 43 B eyr) ey
s 7

1 Confirmation of d,mr.,,vy(

s heroly confirmed for 5(4/— ek (mm; /’///

/ REWFQ LAND CONTINGENT,
4 i = {‘—% W
(Daihy,_fCrt bt A - ;

The disolsirge of M uberve pataed

a o T A FICER 1/C RECOR
ing offers (or the Paymaster it Nolle il o w0 every discharged neldier whoss/Llsitm
pension, mlt];rr m'\ M\lwmnl (\Ela«r\ln' ur\(llm\q;‘ }4\ n-‘ :j hl‘ﬁmdw the Nnﬁldﬂluan of the Chelsen L‘(IM
o memorandum for Lis guidanee on Ann orms D), 401 % an the mume time transmit o the Secrots
Boyal Hospital Oblaca, 4 descriptive return of the man on’ Avmey Fraas Dr 400 [ et gl




RESERVATIONS REFERRED TO AT PARA. 8.
(To be signed by the soldier. Wihen thero are nons, it is to bo 50 stated and signed by the scldier.)

/S 4/1,%«,{'_/ 2o %,«7",4 —4’7 Mww

%

e

>

/




Army Form B. 1782
Norx—Thls Form s caly to be forwarded to the Ministry of Pensions in cascs of discharge nder para. 02 (svi. or xvia,), Kisig's
Regulations, and in cases King's Regulations, when the soldier has suffered impairment.
transfer to Clas I, or P (T), of the Kescrve,
t discharged or transferred to the Reserve e, but who are qualified by length of
scrvice &b consideration for  Service Pension this Form is to be sent to the Sceretary, Royal Hospital, Chelsea, S.W.

Medical Report on a Soldier Boarded Prior to Discharge or
Transfer to Class W., W. (T), P., or P.(T), of the Reserve.

7. Former Trade
or Occupation

7a. If the soldier claims previous service in
Army, he should state—
(a) Former Regts. or Corps
(Surname) Ci with Regtl. Nos,

. Age last birthday., . $43
. Posted for duty on. 7.

in category (or grade)
. 1 the disability is an injury was it caused

(4) in action (b) on field service

(©) on duty (d) off duty? (8) Date of Discharge ;

(¢) Cause of Discharge.
. If a Court of Inquiry was held on an injury state :
(a) When i
(@) Particulars of Pension or Gratuity
(5) Where (i
(¢) Opinion of Court

N The foregoing particalars uze 10 b flled in and A.F.B. 179 p (statcment by the soldier) completed before the soldier
s seen by the Officer in charge of the

Statentent of Case.

—The answers to the following questions are to be filled in by U " i charge of the casc. In answeriny
them he wm jake cace o confine imsell exclusively (o the ‘medical aspect of uch infgrmation as may be recorded

Iz the faval iedical documents. He will also carefully vh“ubvuhdu iearly state whien cases are duo to venercal

10, 1f brought forward for invaliding, disability in respect of which invaliding is proposed to be stated here.
(Other disabilities should be reported ipon in s o st Ne.19). 1f no disability enter * nil.”
i

11. Date of origin of disability.
12. Place of origin of disab

tory of He Totes et Lo

bility in so far as it is recorded in the Medical Aer.) o ‘,W
Hnwry St beasing on the case i iy oter G.4. = /915 % lh,‘
relevant official documents. 2 ....4 PP Ay S /rv—!-’('

lf-/ﬁ' & Telomd
W‘f la olils Hat Aie heattt ,{”

13, lee couusdy the essential facts of the his




14. State whether the disabilities are
(i) Service during the present war
(ii) Provious active service. .
(iii) Climate in pre-war service

(iv) Ordinary military service before the war

) Qr-nous ne ’:lir:fnc(- or misconduct on Ule}
man's pa

14 (2). Tf not due to any of these causes, to what
specific condition do you attribute it ?

ol oues st 15, What is his present condition ?
(4 note should be made as to Weight in all cases
it is likely to afford evidence of the pro-

gress of the disability.)

« Beand Tl

ed? If so, when and what

1f not, was an operation advised and declined ?
case of loss or decay of teeth,—Is the loss of
teeth the result of wounds, injury or disease
directly attributable to active service or through
service under such conditions that dental treat-
ment was unobtainable ?

Give parti : other disabilities existing, but
not in thems cient to cause invaliding.
State nmlh r or not they are attributable to or

cgravated by service during the present
5, to what or by what specific military

20. Do you recommiend—
(a) Discharge as permanently unfit ?
(8) Chiange to United Kir
Vote—(b) is only applicable to soldiers invalided a
Foreign Stations.

i aAf.
e

I on ar immediately aft

(@) attributable to

(8) aggravated by




‘oundland Government and/or

y 1liab

ndland
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/

nia
Londom,.‘s w.

2nd _September, 1918

Reference thia Office .n.lf‘O>(]/461 of 14/8/18:

Herewith “urthav- lsu,er from 2121 Bdeman J. Loudoun, regarding

clair for Separation Allowance for his widowed mother.

Pleass acknowledge recei)t herson.
(sig.)

(Date) Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Recorda.
N




(8

CONTINGERNT
|

|
From: 0.C., let Bn. R. Newfoundland Regt:, 26/8/18.
B. E. F. No.NB.18.
(7874).
To: Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records,
Rfld Contgt., London, S.W. 1.

Ref. attached forwarded.

It is understood that this case has already been taken up.

(Sgd) A. RALEY, Capt. & Adjt.,
for 0.C., 1/Bn., R. Newfoundland R.{

To: The Minister of wilitia. B.E.F.,

France,
From: 2121, Bdsman John Loudoun, B.E.F. 23/8/18.
Sir:

With regard to note from Faymaster stating my case is still
under consideration, I trust you will hurrym settlement of same,
as my rent and taxes will soon be due and I am sorry to say I am
by no means in funds. I may say mother's case is a very genuine
one she being paralysed in the right arm, and her age being 73, I
have to pay a woman to look after her, and find 30/~ weekly quite
insufficient these hard timws. I may alsc state I have neither
brother nor sister, being sole support for the last 18 years since
father died.

Trusting you will give my case favourable consideration,
and thanking vou in anticipation,

I remain,
Your obedient Servant,

(Sgd) 2121 John Loudoun,
4, Waterloo Road,
New Prestwick, Ayr.




an

u?;hu- lhonnoo P& Re
recei

Paym ey ‘ff\‘.o‘ ';}‘/?,,msbl‘g"'r‘i(a.




TO.Pajmaster, 4, Waterloo Road,

New Prestwick,
July. 18th.

Sir,

I beg to appeal on behalf of Mrs. Agnes Loudoumy whose son
2121 Bandsman John Loundoun, at present on Service in France,owing
to the high cost of living her allowance of £2117:6. per month is quite
adequate to moet the demands, she 1s quite unable to do things for
herself, she needs s'me one to look after her owing to paralysis and a
dislocated shoulder, I under tand wives now get the Government Allowance
allowance, I would esteem it a favour if you would give th- ca~e your
consideration, the said Bandsman J. Loudoun, is her only suprort.
Wiritten on behalf of
¥rs. Agnes Loudoun,
4, Waterloo Road,
New Prostwick.
Scotland.
(Sgd) M. HANNAH. ’

Presuming #mdssmatsiis "inedequate” is intended.




lio. and Rank
in full) John Loudoun

S et

Nowfounilend Regiment

Separat

state parti

Wance b

elsewher




We Wyillis Houston,
Tailor,
Newmarket Street, Ayr.

1301010 per annum

Fil

Fil

A. & G. Artillery, (Volunteers)

John Loudoun,

is Anplication

. W. Whitaker, Lt. Col.
2nd 88 G

2/1st Newfoundland RegtGom cgma@T

nd @8t Newlouwndland Regt.

Dec. 19/17

SR CUMPLETION

ficates (in ce
examinsi







g n.F.P./07.

NEWFOUHNDLAND CONTINGENT

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE c R 12,

THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION is to be filled in correctly in
every detail, and a complste renly must be given to each question.

NOTICE.

Each tement ie consider=d as 1z made on oath by virtue
tho Provisions of Acts 5 & 6 » ©. 62, and the form is
be signed before a hagistrate of your District, and peturned to

The Chisef Paymaster & ufficer i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Strest,
London, S.W. 1.
Name in full of Soldiar Ranla Regiment or Unit | Regtl Ko.

John Loudoun f Bdsme Newfoundland 2121

Age of Soldier: 42 Hiarried or Single: Single
3. Name in full of Age | Occupation | Permanent Address

. h Soldier:
U a‘r of Soldier 4, Waterloo Road
Apnes Watson Loudoun 73

Few Prestwick,

Z. IT your nhusband ive | Ag Ucoupation | Where Employed
state:
Hame in full

Dead

If your husband is a&live and is
not-supporting you, state reason.

If your husband ie a chronic
invalid and totally incapaci-
tated, state nature of malady
which must be supported by a
mediecal certificate, and en-
closed with this document.

If a widow atats date date

and place of death of your Kilmarnock, 1900
husgband.

Namee of your other children { Ags | Occupation | Addresses in full

9. State amount earned by (a) you (a) Wil

(b) your husband (b) =mewm




£

i ]

10. State amount and source of
any other Incoms, such as 0ld
Age Pension, National Relief
Fund, Pension from any Auth-
ority, Interest, Dividend, etc.

Bld Age Pension 7/6 per week

11. Are you in receipt of Separa-

tion Allowance from the British | No
Government, if so, how much?

12. Actual amount contributed by 40/~
Soldier prior to enlistment.

13. Was this amount contributed W
weekly or monthly? eskly

14. Did this amount include pay- Yos

ment of son's board, seto.

15. sStats your son's trade or

ocoupation prior to enlistment.

Tailor & Cutter

16. State amount of his wagss.

£2110:0 = 15

17. State name and address of

his last employer.

Wyillis Houston,
Newmarket Street, Ayr.

18. State amount of support month-
ly from son since enlistment.

19. Actual amount contributed by
other children weekly or monthly]

20. If not receiving support from
other childrsn state the ‘cause.
(Marriage »f sons-cannot be

regarded’ 'aB 2 valid reason for
non-support. )

No other children

I herewith make this solemn declaration conscientiously

believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of

the Acts 6 & 6, Will. IV., c. 62.

Signature Agnes Loudoun

g;zg;‘”:‘ge 4, Vaterloo Road, Prestwick,
Declared and subscribed befors me at _ New Pr ok
this _Nineteenth day of _ Fenruary 191 8

Signature of
the Magistrate

Wm. Robertson, J.P. for

Place or County
for which he acts

the County of Ayr.




Name .. Loudon
(Christian Names in fall) 8 (Burname)

oaiy i Regt.
Unit..2nd. Battalion....... or ..... Rovel Newfoundland. Regiment

Jorps

COVER

FOR

DISCHARGE DOCUMENTS.




Army Form B. 103. Regimental Number. 1.2 |.....
Casualty Form—Active Service.
'

Regiment or-€arps)

Rank: (Y48a..... Surname, <fr.obes . ratian Nawe ] (e

Religion Qi Agc on Enlistment. #®.....years

Enlisted. (a}, ). \"u‘-Tcrms of Senxce (a). i...... Service reckons from (dj s

Date of promotion Yo present rank Date of nppoln(ment to lance rank,

} Qualification (3)... W

or Corps Trade a d rate..

{
Extended 1 ‘\

Dceipationo L RSO B AR A ngmtureufoﬁiccr

Rﬂlnn
Dateof |

! Place of Casualty | 3o
|

Embarked

Disembarked

J/M/,//Z %ﬂ% S B B AR




Proceedings on Discharge.

(When forwarded for confirmation the documents named on page 4 should be enclosed.)

Army Rank ~ Bt i,

TR e

(The hamé must agree strictly with that on ealistment, unless changed subsequently by authority.)

Corps AOYAL WEWFOUNDLAY
tached Z 2 75 4, HAZELEY UONN CAME.
Battalion, Battery, Company, Depdt, &n,;/(m‘{ 272 én, HAZEL W
(Ifat to the Regular. rhmmnlmnlmﬁ'funmmlbam,u e

U Date of discharge

Place of discharge

1. Drsoription at the tims of discharge.
Pl VR <3
A O it T Descriptive marks,
Height O feet /O inches
Chest {gir\h when fully expanded ins.
=
meat  (range of expansion_
Complexion /q

Hair__
Trade 22+«

Intended Blace of { K4 55;_5 Ton i
residen

Fteea ,zm
oY =7

nuwnnmuunudmpnmmmmmw taken on. the man leaves his unit, bu case of men

me from abroad for discharge, the age and intended pl olmudl!nwlhnlduldthhnklnbemn the Officer

vhﬂ wnﬁn‘m the discharge at home.)

(Tnm.mnumny
a8 practical

4

41
2. The ab d man is di i Lok

(The casss of dischargo must be worded as prescribod (s the King's Regulations and be ideatical with that on the
certifcate. 1 discharged by superior authanty, the No. aud date of the Jetier to be quoted.)

8. Military character:—

& Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations :—

To be filled in on the soldier quitting the Calours.

Crrtified that the above is an accurate u(mmlxenbym-mmpnn.m-monnqylm
. 489 was awarded in this case.

Initials of Commanding Oficer.

Army Formn B. 2088 hias been issued to*

Wi W. 13143/265 490,000 wis M.aCla.




ion of the follow; iber of G.C. (if the man:
ing uni badges

B. Henin
.C.0. and enlisted 1881, the number be:
hlve been entitled to h.lmnot benjlhv oted should be stated).

Is it probable that he will be entitled to another good conduct badge
‘before the confirmation of these proceodings ?

Classification for service, or proficiency pay

" Certificate of education

7. His accounts are :on'ecﬂy balanced, and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me

in mccordance with Regulatioss.
(Place)__! e JZ .- M

n A e
©ate) UNDING A0 BY. ROYAL B2)

Certificate to bo signed by the soldier on discharge.

(including clothing allowance), and all
laims noted on the 8rd page.

[

1 hereby acknowledge that 1 have received all my pay and allowai

just demands up to the present date, subject to 1h¢ rvations \;II/]} cl

(Place) Ore o, (Signaturs of Soldier))

Dok FLb - old — (Signature of Witnes.)

e, and it is not desirhble ln ;.ruﬂnl these proceedings to him for signature, a
e)

{When 8 sodietis stuent through lless or oy otber cau
pt copy should be sent for the man to sign, and when

Additional Oertificate in the case of a soldier who takes Ms dischhirge at his own request.

1 hereby declare that I do of my own free will request to be discharged {rfm His Majesty's Service.
_(Signature of Soldier.)

2% LR

swmm of wroice, 3 WO
Service towards (th: !Muwhn:h(hcv«m(ln[smxcemwmplcled] CL ym&d{yz
fﬁ!erﬂrﬂoﬁmuwnoldmhmj & " p?{

/////

1. Conﬁnnalwn of d

‘The discharge ntww man is bereby confirmed for
%

(or the Paymaster, if at Nuh)) will i to every discharged soldier
of service or disability, is to be brought #inder the gomdlrlhnn of the
D. 401, and will at the same time transmit to

gmm.smy orm
dsamuvnmnmnl:hemmonAmyFnrmD




RESERVATIONS REFERRED TO AT PARA. 8.
(To be signed by the sldier, When there ure nome, it is to be so stated, and signed by the soldier.)

f\ﬂ,ﬁu ad “W/-(M“,f (f /‘Zc,, lonilard

AL olﬁ.dm

(r




-
Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet. Army Form B, 121."
WG S Lk, B, OM Bl 2. ,’U,,

Nuber of Sheot_/
i g Reginent of_ A cofpcecdlacd. et 0.,y LA T
Tstimental Number and Nawe ‘Ealistyleat Trndo 3 ‘Good Conduct Badges, Service Pay or Proficicacy Pay
i3 & Age on ‘,9 o years months ﬁt leg-CeL At
7/ oadouzu e ot Tl
Do pri et %{* }: hed
Date,
with Calours yoam | Placn o irth
with Eowrre oo | Brace ,M,qe

OFFENCE e Punisliment awarded

Dagetob S|

Date__

Date of
Offence

Period of g

By whom awarded REMARKS

T31 g waog Auny




Religion.

Enlisted (a).a%mm of Servics (a)

Date of promotion to present rank Date of

] Qualification (3). 7o souonew N )

? or Corps Trade and Raf At ,MAQEZ,Z'
4 Py

Exu:nded{

Report

Dato | ¥rom whom received

WL

A’l ES z
AR 197

|

Ao

€. 1/ Na T 1oy, Iufdtry Section)
G.H,Q..18nd Echelon|

® o w.mh‘”""

Diiey Wk it 00 Wik i G&S




Army Form B. 1788

NorE—This Form is only to be forwardad th the Ministry of Pensions in cases of dischargo under para. 392 (xvi. or xvia), King's
‘Regulations, and in cases of discharge under para. 302 (vi), King's Rogulations, when the soldicr has suffered impairment
i Bualth since his catry into military service, or in cases of transier to Class P, or P, (T), of the Reserve.
T e . soldiers not discharged or translerred to the Reserve as above, but who are qualified by length of
service 1o considerntion for  Service Pension this Form i to be sent to the Secretary, Royal Hospital, Cholsca, S.W. 3.

Medical Report on a Soldier Boarded Prior to Discharge or
Transfer to,eC/la,ss W., W. (T), P., or P.(T), of the Reserve.
SN R

1. Unitand Corpsis«-5evses Q/ 7. Former Trade
y or Occupation
2. Regtl. No© 3 s - 7a. If the soldier claims previous service in
Army, he should state—
(a) Former Regts. or Corps ;
(Chritian Namas) with Regtl. Nos,

5. Age last birthday e Q.{Z.L"»
/
6. Posted for duty on. . LA TB16E. %
in category (or grade).
8. If the disability is an injury was it caused
(a) in action (%) on field service
() on duty (d) off duty (b) Date of Discharge;

——{¢)-Cause.of Dischatge. .
9, 1f a Court of Inquiry was held on an injury state :—

(a) When

(d) Particulars of Pension or Gratuity
(if any)

(t) Where
(¢) Opinion of Court

Nortk—The foregoing particulars are to be filled in and AF.B, 179 » (statement by the soldier) completed before the soldier
is seen by the Officer in charge of the case.

Statement of- Case.
NorE,—The answers to the following questions are to be hiled in by the Medical Officer in charge of the case. In answering
them he will take care to confine himself exclus 3 the medical aspect of the case and to such information as may be recorded
e velid's militagy and medical documents. He will also carefully distinguish and cleasly state when cascs are due to vencreal
10. 1t brought forward for invaliding, disability in respect of which invaliding is proposed to be stated here.

(Other disabilities should be reported upon i nser fo gléstion No. 19). If no disability enter " nil.”

11. Date of origin of disability.

12. Place of origin of disability. %
p&l alu B 2 i =
18, Give concisely the essential facts of the history of hTS g A i
thc disability in 5o far as it is recorded in the Medi LS i A
History Sheet bearing on the case and in gther / Sy 4GS (Av)
R it ety A EF e Lt drend
o

o) 4/[/“'»«%/;;-’;& . b ook s _
L 1Yy e ot Ko 1l Sewedh Ko 1) detzorstg~

sy FaoL 00N, 1A% D.&S,




14. State whether the disabilities are (a) attributable to (t) aggravated by
(i) Service during the present war
(ii) Previous active service. .
(iii) Climate in pre-war service

(iv.) Ordinary military service before the war

(v) Serious negligence or misconduct on the
man's part.

14 (a). If not due to any of these causes, m what }_A
specific condition do you attribute i

{osll s sech 15, What is his present condition ? Ao Cop oo
i o

(4 note should be made as to Weight in all cases
when it is likely to afford evidence of the pro- -
gress of the disability.) ’i‘ e /” Sttt

/ NS R 8y e Ly O

16. Was an operation performed ? If so, when and what
was its nature ?

17. 1f not, was an operation advised and declined ?

18. *In the case of loss or decay of teeth,—Is the loss ot

teeth the result of wounds, injury or di

:Jm-cll\' attributable to active service or Lhmu., h
service under such cond!lmns that dental treat-
ment was unobtainable

19. Give particulars of any other disabilities existing, but
not in themselves sufficient to cause invaliding.
State whether or not they are attributable to or
have been aggravated by service during the present
war, and if 50, to what or by what specific military
conditions

20. Do you recommend—
(@) Dischiarge as permanently unfit ?
(8) Change to United Kingdom ?
Note 7“«) is only applicable to soldiers invaiided at /,(’

oreign Stations. r % AV,A /

Medical Officer in charge of ca
Date ..

Los of teeth on or immediately after active service, should be attributed thereto, unless there is evidence tha
it is due 10 some other cause Teto, amlcss ¢ idence that




ent and/or

hat-

ewfoundland

Signaturs Rank 04“
of ) _ 4
tness )







Offige ¢f the Archivist for Nilitia Zecerds,

Oetober 17th.1988

The Officer i/¢ Cavalry Recerds.,
Canterbury.
Desr Sirie
Referring to your cemmunicstion of Sept.17ths,I beg te
advise the following partiouwlers regerding the service eof
John Loudoun,No.2121,20yal Nfld.Regiment, (Bandsmen).

o

Enlisted Jamuary Zlste1916.
Discharged on demobilisetion March 14th,1919,
Charecter Very good.

Yours truly,




-ﬁccsﬁns.

The Officer in Charge Records,
wewfoundlend Regiment.
Halifex,

544925, Baadsman Loudoun, Jokn.

Can & reply now be given to this Office letter
reference as above dated 24,4,25 copr of which 1s as follows,

COPY,

"The above named re-enlisted into the Ayrshire Yeomanry,TA on 9,4.25
and cleimed former serviece as No 2121,Bandsman in. the Newfoundland
Regiments
In order to verify the msn's claim to higher rats of pay will you
please forward to this Office a f4ll record of such service,

The record should include dates of emlistment and discharge,charaster
on discharge,and should show any forfeited service,"

SR oo

el
Cantermry. Colomel.
17.9.25, i/e Cavalry Records,




@ffice of the Archivist for Militia Recerds,

Regimental Paymagter,
NeA2 Section,
R.S.0reysi.
Canterbury,
Dear Sir:-
e _WNo. Lo Royal Nr1d:Regh”

Referring to your letter of Pebruary 9th:,I beg to sdvise

that the recerds of the service of the abeve mentioned with the

Reyal KrldiRegiment,show the fellowing:-
Bnlisted at Ayr,Sectland, JamiBlstil9len
Baberked Southampton March Lstol9L7:
Disembarked Rouwen Merch LAW:1917%
Joined Battalion Meroh 7th%1917
TPaEngland Nerch BOthil9l7%
AtviDepot April 18th5IG17
Bmbarked July 1sv:1918
Arrived 1 B.D. do
Demobilised i Meprsh L4thilQign

Yours truly,




No.2 Section/R.S.Greys,

To The Archivist,
Department of Militia,
Office of the Arohivist for Militis Becords,
Saint fohn's,
Newfoundland.

Noy212l Pandsmar John Loudcun, Royal Newfouddland
Regiment now K0.544025 Bdemen. J.Loudoun, The
Ayrshire Yeomanry.

Reference thie office lettere number es
above dated 21st Kcvember 1928 end 10th Jenuary 1929
re pericd of Active Service in respect -of the above named

man, will you pleuse hasten ycur reply?

Canterbury. Cay Ny 4
ERGLAND. -] Regimental Ppymaster.
c/2/29. i




Reoruiting’
Ferm A, 19185,

e

¥a

e

AT %:0--




Wo.2 Section/Ayr.Yec.
A

Hof

To The Archivist,
Department of Militin,
Office of the Archiviat for Militia Reocords,
Saint John'
Newfoundl rma .

Ho.2121 Bandsman John Loudoun,Royal Newfoundland
Regiment now ¥o,544625 Bdsman J.Loudcun, The
Ayrshirs Yeomanry,

Reference this office letter N8.2 Section/

Ayr.Yeo. dated 21/11/28 copy of which is attached,

may reply now bhe forwarded please?

Car, terbury . pla:
c/1/20, for Regimental "ayvruter‘/.

o




Fo.2 Section/Ayr.Yeo.

To The Archivist,
Department of Militia,
Office of the Archivist for Militia Records,
Saint John's,
Rewfoundland.

2121 Bandsman John Loudoun,Royal Newfoundland
iment now No,.544025 Bdsman J.Loudoun, The
Ayrshire Yeomanry.

10 enable me to clear e guery which has now been
rateed I shall he glad if you would inform me the date
cn which the above named man actuslly left Newfoundland
for Active Service and the date on which he returned
therefrom. Further would you please state whether

the Royal Newfoundlend Regiment was considered on

"hctive Serv prior to embarketion for the Great

War?

Canterbury. Signed E,Ellery,Captain,
21st November 1928, for Regimantal Paymaster.
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